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1 - TITLE PAGE
COMPLIANGE METHOD 2 - BASEMENT PLAN, ELEV. A, B, 'C'&D'
SPACE HEATING FUEL 2a - OPT, FIN. BASEMENT PLAN, EL.'A", B, 'C' &'D'
P E R FO R M AN C E E SSESCTRIC g SF'{LOPANE 3 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. 'A'
TR THANcooE GO __DSDAE]| 5 SONKEN AREAFLOORPLANS

BUILDING COMPONENT PROPOSED 6 - PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. B'
INSULATION RSl (R) VALUE 7 - PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. 'C

CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE R60 8 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. D'

CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE R40 9 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. D'

EXPOSED FLOOR R31 10 - FRONT ELEVATION ‘A'

WALLS ABOVE GRADE R22+5 11 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'A'

SASEVERT WALLS R0 12 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A'

BELOW GRADE SLAB ENTIRE SURFACE > 600mm BELOW GRADE N/A 13 - REAR ELEVAT'ON Al B |C| &'D

SLAB (EDGE ONLY< 600mm BELOW GRADE) R10 . AT

HEATED SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE N/A 1 ia Fgcp)ﬁ?l‘EDLE\E/) ABFIIESIG ,EI,'EVAHON A

CONC. SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE N/A 15 ) LEFT SIDE ELEVATION B
WINDOWS & DOORS ) .

WINDOWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS (MAX U-VALUE or MIN. ER) 1.6U OR 25 ER 16 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ‘B .

SKYLIGHTS (MAX, U-VALUE) 180 16a - UPGRADED REAR IEII_IEIV,IA\TION B

SPACE HEATING EQUIP. (AFUE%) 96% 18 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'C'

HRV EFFICIENCY (%) 75% 19 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'C'

DHW HEATER (EF) 0.8 + 47% DWHR 20 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION D'

21 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'D'

AREACALULATONS | 'A' EL.'B' EL.'C&D

STD. PLAN STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN
GROUND FLOOR AREA 1014 sq. ft. 1014 sq. ft. 1014 sq. ft.
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1255 sq. ft. 1247 sq. ft. 1209 sq. ft.
SUBTOTAL 2269 sq. ft. 2261 sq. ft. 2223 sq. ft.
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 0 sq. ft. 05sq. ft. 0sq. ft.
TOTAL NET AREA 2269 sq.ft. 2261sq.ft. 2223 sq. ft.
(210.80 sg. m.) (210.05sg. m.) (206.52 sq. m.)

GROSS WALL AREA

GROSS WINDOW AREA 231 sq. ft. 241 sq. ft. 241 sq. ft. 233 sq. ft. 243 sq. ft. 243 sq.
(INCL. GLASS DOORS & SKYLIGHTS)  (21.46sq.m.)  (22.39sq.m.)  (22.39sq.m.)  (21.65sq.m.)  (2258sq.m.)  (22.58sq

HABITABLE AREA

ELEVATION A = 1261.85 sq. ft (117.23 sq. m)
ELEVATION B = 1254.53 sq. ft (116.55 sq. m)
ELEVATION C/D = 1215.68 sq. ft (112.94 sq. m)

3102 sq. ft. 3104 sq. ft. 3049 sq. ft. 3261 sq. ft. 3243 sq. ft. 3208 sq. ft.
(288.19sq.m.)  (288.37sq.m.)  (283.26sq.m.)  (302.96sq.m.)  (301.28sq.m.)  (298.03 sq.

-m) [13.REVISED AS PER CLIENT'S COMMENTS
TOTAL WINDOW % 7.45 % 7.76 % 7.90 % 715% 749 % 7.57 % [12.REVISED BASEMENTS TO 9' CEILING

22 - CROSS SECTIONS

23 - CONSTRUCTION NOTES 1
24 - CONSTRUCTION NOTES 2
D1 - WALL SECTION 1

D2 - WALL SECTION 2

E1 - ELECTRICAL PLANS

E2 - ELECTRICAL PLANS

OPT.FIN. BASEMENT AREA 699 sq. ft. 699 sq. ft 699 sq. ft.

e e W1 - PART. PLANS & ELEVATIONS - L.O.D. CONDITION

W/OUT PORCH (127.28 sq. m.) (127.28 sq. m.) (127.28 sq. m.)

COVERAGE 1437 sq. ft. 1437 SQ. FT. 1437 SQ. FT.

W/ PORCH (133.50 sq. m.) (133.50 sq. m.) (133.50 sq. m.)

WINDOW /WALL AREA  EL.'A' EL.B' EL.'C&D' EL.'A' EL.B EL.'C'&D' Y

CALCULATIONS STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN  STD. PLAN LOD. L.OD. L.OD. 17. ADDED UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION A 2020/08/27 WD

# |16.ADDED UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'B'

2020/06/11 WD

m) | 15.ADDED OPTIONAL FINISHED BASEMENT

2019/10/03 WD

ft. |14.1ISSUED FOR PERMIT

2019/06/05 WD

2019/03/19 DM

2019/03/12 WD

11,CO-ORD. W/ STRUCTURAL ENG. COMMENTS

2019/02/05 WD

10.REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (ROOF PITCH REDUCTION)

2019/01/14 WD

9. CO-ORD. W/ TRUSS LAYOUTS

2018/12/18 AW

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (BASEMENT WINDOWS)

2018/12/11 WD

R

HFATHWOOD

WDELACRUZ | WED AUG 26/20 02:13 PM | K:\PROJECTS\2017\217132.HEAWORKING\SINGLES\311217132WS3109 (25-2269).DWG

ADDED EL.'D' PLANS & ELEVATIONS

2018/12/05 WD

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (STL. BEAMS, ELECTRICAL)

2018/11/21 WD

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS (2x10 FLOOR/STRUCTURE & MARKUPS)

2018/11/20 WD

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS-REMOVE LOGGIA

2018/11/07 WD

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS

2018/11/02 DM

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS

2018/10/12 MC

ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

2018/08/24 MC

l HOME AT LAS 'r‘ REVISIONS DATE (vvvymwon) | BY

TITLE PAGE
3%§T.;3.?5»5:2'E%f%i%ﬁﬁ&j’@%&gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁg}E&LLT.E532@2% r"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
QUALFICATION INFORMATION k- WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.08.27
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
Ca———a N DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 1 of 24

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www.huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7  T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



24-6"
102" 45" 5-0" 4-8"
2-l0" 110" I-10" ,  2-lo"
.. a5 @ e e s g
@) ,___. & =
:‘;\ 'b'_ [ ( _.V_ :{\
= : , LI ' L P =
P o o o &
¢ T ¢ ¢
—— - = =
. a 2 DJ(FL) g Q
2 o
© 7 2'xI0" SPR#2 @ 16" OC.
&9 g
3 127"
;
-
[
' (e
To
|
7 2'xI0" SPR#2 | . .
Y ETA 7z 2'x10" SPR#2 @ 16* 0.C. -
I G2
. 1§
® @I — Fossoosooo————— - 1
© IFo T T T T T
UNFINISHED 8 e i
BASEMENT | A B I I !
- < T T s \ 7/ |
= . | F A\ , 1l v | |
& L (20~-" v he [P == Q
~ —o— | i a EeA ]
10" G G BA N om0t PC \ ! I ©
] o= | / \J :
42'x67'x18" CONC.— | I oot
PAD FOOTING - @
o Qv I ~ ) T
| FURNACE B4 (FL
& | @ o ey =l [
3 O -
s [S)
5 [ — ] B,
_____ 2'%I0" SPR#2 @ 16" 0C.| > 3 % =
i 2'x10" PR 22 016" OC. X 3 Cl g N
Sorol L 88
QAB3(FL) N = | é§§
I ==
v 3 12-0" ] ‘421['1” 7'-0@[ 5
Al — — — e —— — — — 1 __| -
Ry | DJ (FL) — }7777777} \—/I_R\ N
o =5 ;f,\ N J | B S °
— '€ in 1 T oot seri2 / ALT. Hydro
i e 6" oC. | : .
s DJFL) o i [Panel Locatipn
2 {{ Lon |
[~ HEADROOM [
T B3 (FL) |
3y - = - |
o E I
z .
W ;% 8 2 o sruewoc| | 8|1 ||a |
LY 2 vl ST
zo< g-a LERs zla ] | Please refer to page 5 for
> = g
Vg ] sunken 143R|mudroom conditipn
s 7 5,
) CHECK FDN. WALL
—
oo g . 6 FOR MAN DOOR - :>
Y 8 3 7 “ (2 ABOVE (AS REQD)
o ok
s 5 § 6-" q" 59"
v =
Lxd 2'%I0" SPR#2 o
@Ié' oc.
B R ]
Please refer o page 5|for [ || low
L s > HEADROOM -~
2 sunken 1-2R foyer condition s o -~ FULL HEIGH
= 7| (hoREaD) /—H I3 )FOR OPT
—_ h > .
& LN -~ COLD CELLAR -
3 Ty - :
o \ 7/ e o S
S ar) -y ELEV. ¢ ELEV. ¢
g ] L e ] 2 oniy 2 oniy Kg
5 - / o ELEV. B ELEV. B
o . .
£ . ) 8 Gy 2 oniy K
S - -
5 825 | muNexe. / [B g
] g < I o
s L i@ ®p
= ®3 it 7 ] SWS#19020Rev
2 . 12"
% . 5 iiii -~ N2 UNEXCAVATED Structural
o ) <
g V 1 / \
= 1
o I
PP, COLD
s I} i CELLA Rea I —_—
g N T T T T =
g o ! CHECK FDN. WALL FOR OH. —= ¥
2] S, GARAGE DOOR ABOVE A
5] PROVIDE PVC. VENT CHECK FDN. WALL FOR
% W/ INSECT SCREEN FOR PORCH SLAB ABOVE PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
= OPT. COLD CELLAR
£ BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. FOR
s SUMP PUMP PITS (4.14.5.2) I L | FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
~ SUMP PIT COVERS MUST BE a) 6-I" J-o’ 5-1I" L PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL
5 SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE REFER 10 FLOOR 0ot
g %i“,g,';.‘;’&f;gﬂiﬁﬁ T-o" 16" MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR
S |DESIGNED TO RESIST REMOVAL LAYOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING ¢
ju
F | WITH SENTENCE 9.2533(16.) _ N L~ = INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER
 |oBT AR ke BASEMENT PLAN, ELEV. 'A' B! ¢' ¢ D
& | PER MINICIPAL STANDARDS. A
= BASEMENT PLAN, ELEV. ‘A, B, 'C' &'D

DESALAND S THE GUALIFATIONS AN VLTS T REGUREVENTS ST r"'l HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TQ BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFCATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
AEOISTRATON NFORMATION BoN DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1'-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 2 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


LinSong
Typewritten Text
Please refer to page 5 for 
sunken 1-2R foyer condition

LinSong
Line

LinSong
Line

LinSong
Typewritten Text
Please refer to page 5 for 
sunken 1-3R mudroom condition

linsong
Typewritten Text
ALT. Hydro 
Panel Location

linsong
Line

linsong
Rectangle

linsong
Line

linsong
Stamp

linsong
Rectangle


24-6"
10-2" 4" 5-0" 4"
240", 140 110", 2-10
a, q-5' a 3'-||'| Q. 3 | 34" a"
i W & Vo 5 -
L = \ Ll | = L
s NI ] _ s/
n - 5
AIE = _
. o 3 DJFL)
> i Ir-2°
® F 2'xI0" SPR#2 @ 16" OC.
A
3" L 121"
;
10" | | ' | in 0"
TYP. o-I" jio* J{IOI 10™-II" TYP.
AN
! 7 2'l0" 5PR#2 @ 16" OC.
2'xI0" SPR#2 | EINISHED
616" 0C. 7. BASEMENT
[ 1'27%30'4"
Ly [1’2"x|5'2"
2-30 18 4" 55" 4" 3-0"
S 1 1
5 ©g o
: Q ] \eHoner
= ! AN
I : [ ] ol U .
8 | 7@ il iy
101" 4 2 4 LONER Jf, 10-lo" o
42'x6T'x18" CONC.— L BATH . — |
PAD FOOTING i — | @
B N l— = o c— — —— — e ——
(5.) 12. 2 ] Q 9 N N
6 3 5o L r i ~9
_____ F BoMT. = STy
0" : @ 2'xI0" SPR#2 @ 16" 0C.| > Iz-
4 2'x10" SPR[#2 @ C. /./ . N /-~ Vo §3§
2 1 S e, N [l [55%
=== go
Y I 12-0" ell ~ 327 “tzl';[b 'r-o@ I - 5
A A — 1 -— — - — —— T T T - - - - 5 -
R | e 3
S — -~ EN Xofd 3 oo L - S
T Lo H = in @g 8=l 20" 542 /) A\LT Hydro
_ 8 DIFD| =1 T @6 0C Gay A bl Locatign
=== M N LOW v |
: . It~ HEADROOM |
v B3 (FL) 5 ([ Y72 -+ o\(As REQD)
E | - el DR
z,. “io® . %[ 13 13 [ 21
Ze3 , 2'10" SPR#2 @ I6"|0C. S \ Bl i
=at S e AR N\ L[z / \
sE2 e B STl S5 Sl .o . I\ Please refer to page 5 for
Hek% 11 S sunken 113R mudroom conditipn
¥R = ] I —_— —F
EY o, M Sy
) CHECK FDN. WALL
= g P 42. FOR MAN DOOR _<:>
o 823 UNFIN. BeMT. (7 ABOVE (AS REGD)
6 e} 2 o w _gn
S S8 -0 q 59
v =
LES 7 | 2'%i0" sPR#2 o/
- 16’ OC.
A
N
. Pleaserefertopage §for __| | | easion
5 sunken 1-2R foyer|condition = | (hoREGD) L roR 0Pt
§ Al 70N - COLD CELLAR - P,
8 V1.7 B (sB)ELey. © (sB)ELey. © = S %
8 ] P i A = 1 ONLY ONLY Kg 9 5
g c__ T C é . . ﬂ
2 ELEV. B ELEV. B
S ml/ e T o0 8) G K g =
e e g |
o o
e58 ELID o ' Uer e oS
3 Ll o c
g . o I Ngfp  fME UNEXCAVATED E OF
5 ) ® AN SYVS?19?ZOR8V
=z (11 ructura
: et canl | @
o I .
S i CELLA o | |
= T =
g A ' CHECK FDN. WALL FOR OH. —= %
@ S GARAGE DOOR ABOVE AR
5] PROVIDE PVC. VENT CHECK FDN. WALL FOR
S W/ INSECT SCREEN FOR PORCH SLAB ABOVE
< OPT. COLD CELLAR
% a | oI L'-O' 511" | q"
g 1-10" 16-8"
3] 246"
2 = _
= OPT. FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN,
= A I e = |
o
3 EL A ! 5 / C & D OPT. FIN. BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'A, B, 'C' & 'D'
DGSKGN AND S THE GUIALIFATIONS A MELTS THE FEQUIREMENTS SET nn HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION %l WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATION INFORMATION Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 38/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 2a of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


LinSong
Typewritten Text
Please refer to page 5 for 
sunken 1-2R foyer condition

LinSong
Line

LinSong
Line

LinSong
Typewritten Text
Please refer to page 5 for 
sunken 1-3R mudroom condition

linsong
Typewritten Text
ALT. Hydro 
Panel Location

linsong
Line

linsong
Rectangle

linsong
Line

linsong
Stamp

linsong
Rectangle


24-6"
10-2" 4" 5-0" 4"
5'-q ) 45 2-10" 140 I-lo" | 2-l0
0 iy LI+L7 e - | )
= [/ 17\l _’il f =
i o 9B B "
. & DV. 6AS FIREPLACE
3 ru y B
5 xQ,3 | | | COFFERED
v = g n
- = _____ S<hs I I 1ceLNG 10
N 1 Ox5s [ I
move dlshwasher next to sink § § : } }
> | | i< @
S v = ;‘l_ L _ N
° | AT | BT & F ) CANT ST~
1 hiiq__-iﬁBi(E 777777
= = |=|\|V\ A/ \IBEARNG | | = |
I A | | |
HB P ™~ [ 'INALL 2 b‘" \ 6REAT \ S
Fm— O Te= - | - ROO =
~ | -t | I I \ \
! i 11 Py '1 - 1120'X150"
w [ ———— - T T F
> I = N
Ro¥ ' - R«
s | i I s o e iz 199
E8%k o ! ezl [ ) | leant.B3 (FL)_'LTZR_%Q»
== TELBCe] — ~| T[T |~ 3 " TIELBTC) B
171 1 -2"y—+3-0"1+1 2-0" [, 2-6't+'le" | | 12'-6" | \ OPT. WAFFLE \
A DA i IRLE | | ICELING \
--II"-"’“‘IF I 0 | : L,,SL__-,J, ,,,,,,, 1
5 (AT I - I ] |
© | - ¥ ol e OPT. COFFERED |
¥ | CANT: o CELING 10"
3 eyl B LTS |
AR @ S 71
Tl By | 1il | BREAKFAST
. . S E:% h | 12'6"x8'0 | 5
| " [N i e
E. | | f h I — | H | — 1 W2 ‘ CANT. 2'xI0" SPR.#2 @ 16" 0C. ‘
rywallfinished opening i # 1—" |ji-! -
| I} H- |
Ne===t| [2llI02%I6' 01 | DO 01515 |
\ 10'-2 0 |Q2 ‘Xl ‘ Q | = 10— -
| ! Nl T T < °B ;} CONT.B3 (FL) 5B |
o T ____ - - = _ S
2", ) 6-e"FA o Hf2u0 | 4/&30\ ) |
|- . 7 7 | FA 3--"
AR COFFERED | | 1 5/ o] ;
I CIE Celne 10" || | Wiy P u @/ For this arch only:
ol I .
— S| Hi £l 2X0 SPR#20 6" 0C, | | i_%fj &) =l 5 Move it as much as
B L R IR =+ SN W e ossible towards the
= | 2o | | alfsel e N\ P .
o @ il L DININ@ ,!1 . ,L”E | ] (35) 5 great room with 32"
= < - = | . 5 } . .
I 7r ROO it || [T Gey 1 Thnas L] 3| opening, and drop it
S Y P S Lpean| —— — :
% | 832 S - . = accordingly to clear fhe
o @ \ IRPE=R (N ~ [ 2x0" 5PRAR| ! N ;
| R gl 77 7 trim above.
5B |  SLOPE HEADROOM — — WA o rue 340
- | REFER TODETAL | | |- St —
| 1BC2 ONPAGE #C-8 | | ~ —{2MUDGA I .
: N EEE eRM, = | 3
¥ = M2 4 4-0" 24 | 2 I\ 5o Flo| 4-4$BA 4 2-0'
= jt_ S s = = T
| LVL5 (FL | I m5A. | B &= [
s L3 L LT T e CANT, 2% zadnl !
7 CANT. 2'x10" 7| oRrize| | |\T L E
S 1630C. C 7k 1
T i ilk GANT] 2'xJ0" 4 q‘ Ll - —af
Y SPRE2 B 16"0C. S DOOR GRADE e
| —~ S| PERMTING
. et o (0X2) fat vare ‘
in 1N > Il e"
R : @ &' i i
® | \ %5 il QO
© I J‘f 6 18>0 = . -
I — N %
— 1 NS
ik AN
1 (TP FL,
L TR \\'LL_(_O'L[—{B%@‘”
o y o s \ CANT.
2 s O , S8 (K 9’/ o) 16'0"x20.2" Bl 2 B SWS#19020Rev
By ®§ | AEPR N R R T I x|&'2" AN NI g Structural
o & o A Xe, 5[ o \o[® = S
2 il So gy e He g [ e
e 0| f
3 =-_\ B CA,q-l/- 3 (] L)Sl'o -\_Q:() |—'Q\ <\() oA
S = AT e = = 3o Z N 2"x4
e N Vil el M S . 5
= N 3A 7,_55_ 0 IN Y e v200x27 (RP) (DRP)| ) \M
& L o e i
|leayzseos T e
& . ¥ PORC H\\'P . EXTENT OF FLOOR
2 3 - < 3 L - q0°’ ) o ABOVE
I s (o) 36— s
: | R 2 o o8
z = in oy
£ = \\’}do
S [}
S i — \| Bl (oRP) 5B ¢/~ |
5 1| || === =T oo BoC Lo — S
g ¥ o - [T s = <5 Lome) 4010 OF GARAGE DOOR ¥
g T N
S , o TRUSSES
& & BOTTOM (TYP) 1o PROVIDE 50LID WOOD
< | |—B| (DRP) | BLOCKING @ 24" 0. FOR
s FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
<< " T N o "
™ L 2l " -0 A PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL
é 3. | 2 |- | 14'-4" l |-8" ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
E  [REFeR 70 Roor TS NAILED TO FLOOR J0ISTS
S | MANFACTURER'S DRARINGS 6-0" T-8" SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @
E | FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, 12" 0. UNDER ALL CERAMIC
o |INSTALLATION DETAILS AND 24g TILE AREAS.
= HANGER SIZES. EEE T T
o
: EROUIND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 'A GROUND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. ‘A
DGSIGN AN IS THE GLIALIFATIONS A METS THE FEQUIREMENTS SET nn HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08
Dominic Mobilio _%‘_ 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATION NFORMATION Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.0WG 3 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Line

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
move dishwasher next to sink

linsong
Typewritten Text
Drywall finished opening

linsong
Line

linsong
Line

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
For this arch only:
Move it as much as possible towards the great room with 32" opening, and drop it accordingly to clear the trim above.


24-6"
10-2" 14'-4"
19 , 25 T4 ) T-0
NOTE: |
| | | | | STEP TRUSSES @ RAISED / @
TRAY CEILINGS
7 _CRFGABLEBULTONTRUSSES _ _ _
@ (FOR EL "A''B'REAR UPERADE ONLY) 5\ | &
|
L5 N !
R — 1 T T | 7 o[
o Bl D%
STRAP OUT—— e 2lx . | g §
NALL 4* A Sl FANE )
. s —————— ;‘f___.( N [T
® 5 f~_7 a-OHeH TRAY CELING ~_.3 SuE
— $ I Y | & ragi]
ot J-o' [ i o S
TYP. TP &.T. BY TRUSS MANUF. : o<
z 8 _| I (ERQEILED @ TRAY CELL] AE:
B o s : (PRGO';'ILE[YJ mugiy AEL{[N@ ' B
o == g2 -|—— (ERCEILED o TRAY CEILI I 2853
N Epea g | I MASTER I | N o
e B ' | BEDROOM 1 ! 2
Y SHOWER /1 Iy SR P!
® SHOWER Pl I30°XI16°0 L
N | | ENG. ROOF TRUSSES (EL.BY4YC) | |
G CEILING g ] [PROFILED @ @ N
— \/. i L TRAY CEILING) ]
i E | | ot brmusmaw(B) | |
o 1T ~| —X(FROFILED @ TRAY CELLIGS ~ ' ~ SgF
B o % SINGS KONl wmBsar - T
) AT O %
J N A ENG. ROOF TRUSSES (ELB' ¢ '¢)
( ) ~_ NS | (PROFILED @ TRAY CEILING) 7
N Heo Hr - oS ¥
| | e '
9 L ' 9
o ENS. 4(2) -
- 5 ]
gax o
C I \ = —
=1 A~ L
W | —=f
- - ]1[ o
1 BEDROOM 4 g
12'"xI0'0 - DNIGR | 26 )
T
v S/ ns L LAUN.| |
B s 1oL &
N P 3iqr _:— D-:__
n g u opT. L—:D@
in == —H1
~ N ¥ =5 ][ S 2 ‘IU_L'I-RETJ‘_ D &~
N w © = 8 — !
S S g N - 8
4 gl [ \ ] A
T G (1o K w
EY ) & - §
ES I I R N il Q e IS
N — z ©
L] - A ] 5 [ wark-in i
GF T = ][ ) {2 P MAIN<GA LINEN {25 _@
Y T | BATH . —
— . @ | | 1 1 ® Y I | @ A
(9 ( o} _________ 7 _:
a 1 50" .
Yo &)
e /e "
HSA
o f 5o 4 4 | 23 48 _ir-
©
. 12-2" -0
Q
2 ) BEDROOM 3
a » - o
g |2¢2"?§0" 9 S| BEDROOM 2 .
& X o o 1Al e, e
g xI'0" o Moxloe” s S
s xI'6 =
B
g N
3 o - - 5B G.T. BY TRUSS MANUF. <Bl5
£ . ; it = = = - = - - SWS#19020
z Q P I T ENG. ROOF TRUSSES g Structural
g 5 M | L Bl BI ]
o : : - - of
A | | s
g : N ‘ 5 :
T w
o | 04 |
= N I O 2A 1
& v 1 1 .
T | ©n
g k ' "
£ S I |
£ l ROOF BELOW l
% L_.:_ _______________________________ A -*_
3 I =
=
i
z
2
8 | 64" | 52" | 6" | 10" L 6" |¢>
a g x g g g g
g
= . . .
2 |REFER TO ROOF TRUSS e o . o
= | MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS £ 28 20 10-0
S | FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
8 [INSTALLATION DETAILS AND = 246" T
o | HANGER sIZES.
: SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. A SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. 'A'
DESIGN AND FAB THE QUALIFATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIFEMENTS GET I'"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALICATION IFORMATION 4 u WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.08.27

Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number

A DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 4 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



1 2'XI0"SPRF2 [T [13 (FL5£= T

N I| £7_2x10" SPR“Q@ QAﬁ ]
§§§ || I;3 (FL) || @ oglgogc {! 3'3"'1 SB :Q(D5NRAS4Z§<O)D PL\NDf 5
S = [ m——— —————— w i} - N ] —
= ¥ES | A _T_F §§ o l G5 (oY 5 -tl:l
g 9 g 3 HEAIEDOR%OM - 3; Se ol = > —]
N \ s P4 —1 T .v

%%5 (AS REQD) §'§« Eo (}i‘ | [ ieesma]l | | &

§%§ 2| 2verirreze 6 EE% }00(} | _|le e o /7N

ER9 N oc(LOIN) %%g i % = 7\;;\3%/3/.\\_/; ” J

= ! p) o
s | @4 AN ot el G
PART. SUNKEN F@Y(Léé el
2 00, BE1 Plowio sk NI |
SUNKEN -IR/-2R CONDITION p 8 £ i k- [

— = Al §’ <~ | 2B L 5[0PE —  DOOR GRADE =7
BA@EMENT ?LAN, EL /éi i]45°\ D HEADROOM  PERMITTING 5TEF’5/:0. .
COEEAE M NG

iq, g . PAGE #6C-& ‘ ;
Q AN N
PART. MUD ROOM AREA
SUNKEN -2R/-5R CONDITION
| |
GROUND FLOOR PLAN EL A
(ELEV. B' '¢' ¢ D' SIMILAR)
CONC. PAD
FT6. ]
- !1 50 ] - ALT. hydro
E{ q S B E panel locatian
By At

a1 =

EADRM STEPS G liffi ] o8

(2R/- 5R) AsrEaD | ] 32 :';
o

2%8" SPR#2 @ Roe

" 2' oc. (Lon) A |
- ' Z a5 } -0’ \I——: '
5., CHECK FDN. WALL FOR
MAN DOOR ABOVE

(A5 REQD)

PART. MUD ROOM AREA
-2R/-5R CONDITION
ENT PLAN, EL.'A’

(SIMILAR)

%

o,

191"

(O] H YT ..

E ||_—_::_ q\/ Bﬂ‘a (FL)\Q—\—- ALT. hydra

€ S| | Z2x0" sPR#2 anel locgtion

g 20" e ) T3 W " 616 0C. T-0" HAT 0 /9 ™%

S —— et S d -

S g.,\p———;,—r:—‘——wffffss(ﬂ) i S

3 T < — - - T - _—— T wi ©

E @85 2 R R8s )

s T ==~ oMl Low El2% ®

g A l "HEADROOM =8

— E |2 >

g I (¢ (A5 REGD) , T2

4 LoD e e 2'y8" SPR#2 : @uzi

= g A |[PEN\ T eizoc 7 Py

S SWS#19020Rev Dy e e | @

= qqr 4" 2-3 344 6hl0" 1=

2 Structural ” | | o . E

S E

£ REFER T0 5TANDARD PLAN FOR T " 3

= COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES / CHECK FDN. WALL

S ¢ DIMENSIONS /ase (2) FOR MAN DOOR _@

e PROVIDE SOLID KOOD e ABOVE (A5 REQD) L

3 BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. FOR 5-a" =

e FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN

< PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL

= i

s ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND PART MUD ROOM AREA

5 NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS _ =

g SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @ 5UN|§EN =|_§ QQNSFHGN

5 12" 0.C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC BA%EMENT QLAN EL 'A'

TILE AREAS. I .

= (ELEV. B, '¢' ¢ D' SIMILAR)

%

3]

o

3 SUNKEN AREA FLOOR PLANS
a
(EJEE.éﬁii“%ﬁ????S&?LE”?;@%EL&KE%:&;G?SS?E&Lﬁiﬁ?&ﬁa r"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
UT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN! NER.

QUALIFGATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08

) )

Dominic Mobilio %_\ 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATION INFORMATIN " Een DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 5 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Rectangle

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
ALT. hydro
panel location

linsong
Typewritten Text
ALT. hydro
panel location

linsong
Line

linsong
Rectangle

linsong
Stamp

linsong
Line

linsong
Line


7 — WALK-IN, ?
T = ENG. ROOF LINEN ?
iy o TRUSSES —=
© = —F
I I 5
w N | b—eee—_]
&
L T ol 1l
— g oy —
% .
RO G wsa :
é WALL FLUSH . 5 o FURR OUT X2
% AS REQD A 450 ®  |moa WAL FLUSH
Y ] % AS REQD ] .
o~ — — 0 % | | | _ — — o~
iy Y Y I % By 4 4 oo [ (a L 8.3 L4 3 Y Y IS
S o <+ © ? A t +A N = 9
. 5 g 108" I-e' BEDROOM 2
T Sl 0 an =1l .
! & g é _GT. BY TRUSS MANJF_ _ _ - L 5><.|>|<n|="2h 1 - =
= =
s % _ _ | 6.7, BY TRUSG|MANVF, _ -
/ 2 —
|| |ezoRoow 5 'E 5
T 10'&"xI01 B ppr S| | 3 ola
r——q f—————— - > y L
?“J ] l6" RAISED 1% S ?_g :
9 — B I - CEILING P e i
= n | —| | | v
= ] I ;o | 5B o |
5 5 I LIsLT ! ! !I=|WW i =
S — I -
&~ - | — — = a LI+L7 = Q
= I " S v B = S | ' : :
! ! CONT. LI+ARCH !
| 7 ENG. ROOF TRUSSES @ |
| N (PROFILED @ RAISED 7 ! )
I s \ I CEILING) 'g
= |
= | ' NOTE: !
[ | STEP TRUSSES @ RAISED / @ |
' ! TRAY CEILINGS :
L_ e it ittt d L
| ROOF BELOW %
o __d___1 =
" | 5" " | 3-l0" | |4' 6'-8" | " 4'-1" III'
REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR ' ' -
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES " P 21 gt 20 P _ 2 o
4 DIMENSIONS - - - - -
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS 10" 128" 50
MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS
FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
INSTALLATION DETAILS AND _ 24-¢" — W-S. WONG
HANGER SIZES.
PART. SECOND FLOOR FPLAN, ELEV. B
08/10/2020 4 ©
‘%01, ‘\??‘
e of S5

SWS#19020Rev
. Structural
/—/ /F\/\/\/\
HC T T T —PE =+ Y. L7 T
;z'%\— o M 2-o" 4 4-0" 2-4" | 2-7') a | L3 (FD_??' 4-4"CSA) 4" 2-0"
B N = I P | — 1 TH— - TR — 17 T
19 o j[ ! LVL5 (FL) I moA, \§‘/1\j9¥/\3l}b@: ol ! @ 9
n emn L I A [ A I [ Y /; ] I i
p==4 YR TH —
7 2'X10"[sPR#2 6 16" 0. 5EI| 7| 210" serA2 [ [ AD I
| 8] 616" 0C .| 4
R — . o Ll -
. B o DOOR GRADE 7
450 N HB =15 PERMITTNG arers
. &
) \\ ole MAY VARY
n AN L) P
. N
of #l ) —
N Moo s
- Z >
A\ N 7 _-
WAL I = _ B
2 Nt = N N CART B3 (T]_Hie”
N B CANT[B3[FL) [ [sBf]|v P N ~
N THI3s , N ICANT. B3 (FL .- Q
© = FOYER NI // N§ g o
1%} in || (SUNK) - Wy o~ s 6ARA6E I\ R
= 2'%10" @? RS 16'0"x20'2" 5 2'xI0" SPR#2 @ a9 o
2 SR 2 o BS - 558 %I oo S -
§ e8¢’ CHE) \ooef SEESEY X & AN )
g N BNk A° ! N
3 = * B 7 Q\' \\ .8
= 0 L9 = ¢« XA — _ ____"— RS
3 | W3IOx39 + 180x6 STL. | B3 (FL S8 N
= I~ F ” R
5 (o) oo N mEseRe) | PEEEEAEE
£ ! (222 22 L L L 2 2 2227 A, i
5 COVERED &, [EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE N o
4 o ¥ PORCH o =
¢ " - w
Z ® oY R o g5 5 .
= s 0/ N N Wy in h)
£ = ENG. ROOF - ® 5 0
o ol 8 b O
= , TRUGSES 7| e
g | of //0;\\/ |
e = M P T — Tosomn  Bow oL R o) . I v
S 5 o] o Ry 140'XT0" OH. GARAGE DOOR ) b
= - = OERPT” — TEEdeB— || (pRe) - =
S 10'xI0" STRUCTURAL COL. A Q|7
e W/ CAP ¢ BASE, TIED TOP * — "
z ¢ BOTTOM (TYP) 2
S
= SPACE ALL FLOOR J0I5TS @ ¥ | 5-1I* ¥ 150" | ¥
= 12" 0.C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC | | | REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
= TILE AREAS. 3" 2ar | e 144" -8 COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
S | ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND ¢ DIMENSIONS
it NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS 60" 78" REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
3 MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
> | PROVIDE 50LID WOOD et FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
= | BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
= | |
o
g |PReTdosTsPA RN FART. GROUND FLOOR FLAN ELEV. B HANGER SIZEs
o
3 PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. B'

DESGN AND A THE QUALIFGATIONS A VEETS T HEQUIEVENTS SeT (aln HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIRCATION IFORVATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATON FORUATON o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 6 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



Il - LDV WALK-IN -
G = J[L;/@j % & MAIN G T oo |Hiar <) 7]
P l By BATH Bl TRUSSES —
— ‘ | L [ ] ) .o ______ a )
59 0" (43) o=H |l ________ ‘& :r: .' _h_
. & — 210N ANt @ =F
S — : 45° \ ~,
?
g FURR OUT 3A mSA A ) msA  FURROUT
| WAL FLUsH i 45 WALL FLUSH
g AS REQD A‘f REQD
~ - - - % 5" 4" 4" 2-¢"| 4' o'-Il" 4 3"
[ I B B A .
N % e :
©f  wf ¥ % 12-0" 104 T
. e G.T. BY TRUSS MANUF. g °
o Z - - - - = . - -
o % % [l R
| BEDROOM 3 8 BEDROOM 2 a8 &
/ |2 O |O 7 < — YRl P
% 2 104'x10'9" g%
g 7 ENG. ROOF TRUSSES _ _ _ _ _ 5 = 29
. o[ (ProFILED o 'RAI5ED of | 7
o RAISED CEILINGA/[CELING | | .
‘I.Iil BlL.o" L 3.10" L 30"
| — —]
L 5 i i W i | | 4 _
- S s}: :Q: QI IV LI+L7 ?
| LI+ARCH LI+LT
|
NOTE:
| L =
| | STEP TRUSSES @ RAISED / @ @
! TRAY CEILINGS
I N
iy l 3
© |
|
|
|
|
| I .I_ _______________________________ L
| ROOF BELOW ¥
_______ | =
||"| 12'-0" 4'| | I-10" | II" 1-7" lu'
REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES Py 34t 3.4 4.8 4.3 4.3
& DIMENSIONS - - - -
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS 60" o6t
MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
INSTALLATION DETAILS AND 246" — W-S. WONG
HANGER SIZES. T
PART. SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. € —
% &
0{, s
IWC o
E OF
SWS#19020Rev
/\ Structural
/F\/\/\/\
D 7 Hd T T T —PE =+ A T
Va S0 o2 s 4-0" 244" ) 247 a L3 (FD_?*" 4-4"(3A 141;’2'«';»' @
¥ Frog 1 ey o i i —— - - .
® 5 jt | LVL5 (FL) || mSA. \&4\)§iéﬁ g3 . | @ @
oA s L)L TR aloan 2 [o ey T1—|i
A CANT. 2'x10°|5PR#2 0 16" 0C. B[] 7| “eprin o] [P !
16" 0C. — 4
— . | I L , S
:*‘Lk GANT| 2 X $ DOOR GRADE -
Z SPR2 6 16°0C. FERMITING e 7
o
o L (s) MR MAY VARY
. in I 7 3_4> &[© e
Er‘ ° : @ 4" 4 19 b =% i 7
) | —A 1 /
o | J‘f/_a'-r FA. \ (10" 16" 0" AN o A
| _]
P DN As 00 T2 - - R i — 8.
& o sELT TERMAY ZgH | N B 'aANT BSFL) .|
3l 3 | LCANT. B3 (FL) 8§ . @ 2
E N o
. R_HRE s 6ARA \GE E/ . 2XI0"SPR #2
© ¥ (9K AS REGD) A 512 150202 [E e 6" O%. — _.
g 2o T /ak RS b %4 x| 9| f
s 5PR]E2 &) e x182" L o g 4
8 EIZZ ORI B N Qv __B3(FL) L2 O o0 ©
8 ] 5 1 | 7 [nBioxza + 1goxe sTL. | /?@44_4{/{4/_/4:_4 I
= = L L1 Lz drBRBIRRL 0 7) N Extent oF S ?
K \. Y FLOOR
S - ABOVE
g BNCY
s | COVERED _
g , ¥ PORCH . &
S o i~ - 7\ o
% < = @ ~ 36 —— o} @
[0} O > & N S uO_ i}
z < S ENG. ROOF \ a9 § 8
”é &l TRUSSES 7 { X R d,J«
B 1 ” R
wi o — //\\I
b - —_ = = = — | =— - — . =5 [=—e1] %)
o = DEARISCRN n REB0x37 + 150wb STL |FL. (DRF) =
~ - | B
IS ¥ 5 oo ———— = 140"xT0" O.H. GARAGE DOOR ¥
2 ] oL LIORP) B, LI (DRP)) =
8 10"x10" STRUCTURAL COL. TGP o 4fr
5 W CAP ¢ BASE, TIED TOP 110"
3 ¢ BOTTOM (TYP)
- | |
= SPACE ALL FLOOR J0I5TS @ ] 5-1I* ¥ l6-0" L@
= 12" 0.C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC | | | REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
= TILE AREAS. 311" 2-Ir I-g" 144" | e COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
& | ALL suBFLOORS TO BE 6LUED AND ¢ DIMENSIONS
d NAILED TO FLOOR JoI5TS 610" -g" REFER 7O ROOF TRUSS
8 MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
2 [PROVIDE 50LID WoOD . FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
= | BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
9 | FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN HANGER SIZES.
@ | PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL ?A%T 6%@@\1@ FL@@% ?LAN EIEE\/
= PART. GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. 'C'
(=]
é:i.éﬁii“%ﬁﬁs?g”?éUFLELY‘FZCW@ETES‘ENSTD;LB“EKE%}E{SSS?E&JEJSE‘J#QZH r"'I HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
UT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN NER.
QUALIFCATION INFORVATION WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08
Dominic Mobilio %\ 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
RECISTRATION INFORMATION " o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 7 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



pYor
10-2" 48" 5-0" 4-8"
54 , 45 240", 110 I-lo ,  2-lo
I q-3" ", 3 ", 32 3'-q'| N
2 4 LIsLT . LisLT — 2
: Z! sy | e f :
| .= 4 — —=
=Y|n_' B SB
. I ¥ DV. GAS FIREPLACE
s Yy ] T T e, 0
o ¥3 o> I | |COFFERED |
- = ______ ST A I I1¢ELINGT0" |
© r N S o [ [ \
3 o I _ Qo> 3 @ | Do i s
o move d|sh|'washer nelxt to sink % Z @ o | Lo |
or | | v o — - —
o I AICUNIT | LIH.\"‘ - PEFA :L 7777777 IsBr AR
C = \F DBFAF———I—4I'5. I N A . *
= J——— y IBEARING | | | TYP.
= A-—1 | gl | GREAT | 9
HB n N IWALL 2% | = ‘ o
i & I DA o | iy L OO i
- | Ll i 11126501
3 o¥ : in e ‘ .9| ‘
K9 o I i it B
o A e | I |
Qi %9 i | | |
$Rn 2o e e o | VZ
== 1IN i 9 | JOPT.WAFFLE | &5
1722 -3-0" T 20" | 2-6"{|lje* | | 12-6"| | CELING |
11 '}(“I'g,””' T | I \
I|‘1} ‘,—~I‘IF "BI B i :’\ Lffglk__-,gffp ,,,,,,, 1
N et S R < T o 11— . —
9 | ~ ¥| 5 na | OPT. COFFERED |
¥ | e T CELING10"
Q L | 2 & [ TLi> ! !
~ = | |
Gofrelll B [l | BREAKFAST
o = | | 1] u ‘
I oz bt 12'6"x&'0 | :
=" 23 e ! 3
Drywall fipished ppeningid— i =2 = i - & s e s )
’ \§ | Wy §=—:, ! : ‘ e ‘
c===t| 209N 0| D0’ JI5TS |
102 0 |Q2 ‘Xl ‘ O} .1 D 2 N R -
| NN 1 [ T oF 5B '_;}c_,o_m B3(FL) 5B o
o . S i = __sf
2%, ) 6-®FA 25 a4 ea 2t 240 || (3o ) | .
Al A S ——— fu— T FA 3 :
e ™ oPT. COFFERED| | ‘ P 3 J@\i For thIlS arch onIy.
| E ceLne0" P o @/ Move it as much as
I o vl | | D] . .
— S5l Hz ; 2'xI0" SPR#2 6 16 oc,.; ; — i QTE 'BAD 9 possible towards the
— ~ .
. ]L ECD I | I NEznin: 5 oI R great room with 32"
|9 @ T el DRININé ,,1"_01@ | i - 7|:|7 &5) ® | opening, and drop it
S Ve OOM | Treliqg QAo L AL ] 8 & accordingly to clear the
8 s o - 120XI50T 118y (‘6' = ik ' — *| trim above
® o | oea 1 & ~[ 4 2xio" sPRER| ! ¥ '
| L S A ) 16! 04 174
5B | SLOPE HEADROOM — — LA o f 34 )
= | REFERTODETAL | | = ! |
][ | 15.C2 ON PAGE #6C-5 | | \ 1°IMUDGA ! .
| [ | w - EY
| - | s (L) || @ Lqﬁ%zéf M =1 i ®
t:D '"' 2"0‘. 19’-':' 4-0" 2-_“1’- ’# 27 1 /\I q" i-_b- | 4'-4" \31‘\ 14,-i: 2-_I0n
m T TG ED] T T Tmea Y | " Fes ! ’ NG
I I | W-S. WO
Z 20 |5PR#2 0 16" 00, BT 2|20 serip | /(D) E
A4 ZI8) [ele’oc 7 | - 08/10/2020 # ©
T I T : L Ll - © % ??:‘
i N 5 DOOR CRADE N v, o
Z, N e PERMITTING STEPS CE OF
{3 . A 1 @ MAY
&Y ! [:\.ﬂ N " YARY SWS#19020Rev
2 : N e Structural
N Ve
;-0 : @ Ca ~N | 19 \\\| /// O
° | J‘f/_3-4 FA. \ na 160" \ < Q
= =
S — oo ReqD T > S
r- T I— ®
g U2RMA_ T || o g —.— L&
(,)D 1 1 § § % 8 ///I @ :(. ‘g)
'R
= W =% 4 ol
: ¥ 08 e H|o | e T B @A"R e 5 et
g A om 7 < Al° -7 g 16'0°x20 2 2
=GN P TR .
3 |4 ; 88
S @ HZZOGN B g/é A iﬂ)_&_z = N X
§ _\ 5P I ;/ W3I0x34 + 180x6 STL.| 7+ é/u{/—/_éféfﬁszi/—/{-{—/{ . "’,\\f
S = gl L 0 Jﬁjﬁﬁﬁpﬂ/y "4 __ S EXTENT OF 52 d
8 N 3 FLOOR
& \ A - ABOVE
%)
g | COVERED o, =
- = y PORCH SE . B
2 2 " . o J ol O g £
° 5 el R o ol
= o
<
£ = \\’* do
2 A '\ BloRe) 5B o R — \_ — — i=',/«\/ _
5 S N R B 7 lialniintion "RZB0x3 + 1BOxb STL|PL. (DRPY i 5
S E VINSET STEPS_ _ _ & st B
g ¥ o S| 14'0"xT0" OH. GARAGE DOOR i
@ = = (A5 REGD— S&B) LI (DRP) =
2 10'XI0" STRUCTURAL COL. 716 -B e Q[ — ene, ROOF
3 W/ CAP & BASE, TIED TOP * — * RUS)
g & BOTTOM (TYP.) 1-o TRUSGES PROVIDE 50LID WOOD
< I (DRP) BLOCKING @ 24" 0C. FOR
2 . | i | e | . FIRST JOIST SPAN WHEN
™ L ] " 6-0 A PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL
é 3. | 20 |-8" | 14'-4" | |-8" ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED AND
E  [REFeR 70 Roor TS NAILED TO FLOOR JoI5TS
S | MANFACTURER'S DRARINGS 6-10" -2’ SPACE ALL FLOOR JOI5TS @
E | FOR LATOUT, SPACING, 12" O.C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC
S |INSTALLATION DETAILS AND TILE AREAS.
2 | HANGER SiZES.
g ( '@' GROUND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. D'
DESIGN AND HAS. ?g”EASUFLELY‘FTGCVYSETEOENST%LB%KE%EZT}SEEEQEEJ;“J&EFSE'JT*!SSET n |1 HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDINI DI 3
QUALIFCATION INFORMATION Il WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2020.10.08
Dominic Mobilio -".- 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
et RO Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16"=1-0" 217132WS3109.0WG 8 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)


linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Typewritten Text
10"

linsong
Line

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
move dishwasher next to sink

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
Drywall finished opening

linsong
Line

linsong
Line

linsong
Typewritten Text
For this arch only:
Move it as much as possible towards the great room with 32" opening, and drop it accordingly to clear the trim above.


24'-6"

10-2" 14'-4"
7-9" . 2-5" 1-4" ) 1-0"
", 36t g 5-5" " 126" ‘ M
| | STEP TRUSZ?’;-EO: RAISED / @

TRAY CEILINGS
| L5+L4
= 7 Al T T 1l =
— I il I 1AL 1 AS| o N |
e g é
™MPof—m— e e — — —
R //r\ 7\\ - © 2
Q . A T —-« N sh =
" I (<7 9-0HIGH TRAY CELING N SZ5
15" o ! 5
ENG. ROOF = ) i P s
SHOWER - TRUSSES = B 1 6.T. BY TRUSS MANF. |
e S e & | 717 (PROFILED @ TRAY CEILING) | _:ﬁg
= P 71 | eNe.RooFTRUSSES ||
| y |1 (PROFILED @ TRAY CELLINGK 1B ) \7 .
| o
9 q Lo MASTER Lo i
© 423 | ! | BEDROOM | !
¥ LA555I?0I/ER ! : |2I6"X|5|7" P!
I I | |
AN | | _ | 1 1 ornermuessvane(B)| | -
i B ENSUITE Wg;LBLE (5% | l (PROFILED @ TRAY CEILING) l | 9B
¥ H I I — - ~
o > 7 ~{(26) | | 5INKS SO v, Roor TRUsEES- 7 7
o~ N/ (PROFILED ¢ TRAY CELNG),, ~ 7
~N_ o ~_ 7
g mSA. _
{e-o ] 2 4',; 4-4' ¥
/ —<® .
o 4= >
L= - ENS. 4(z0) 2
S .
:‘-’ BN — [ - 9
o | —
— o -II— I-g*
=1l i A
1 BEDROOM 4 o< -
. I'5"xI0'0 ] oner 2% oE .
72 us, LAUN
To® 4o~ o
T P ==
. 7 ENG. ROOF TRUSSES 56 34 i D 4 @
h'T‘ L _:_O_PT_ _44_ 4
A o 2 I o2 A A
9 - o z —; Q
o — {10y {1l
£ o 2
o o~ YT T T Q @ )
S — 1 > <:> ®
L || —_

WALK-IN

\
S LINEN
T BATH

Gl
&y
<
>
Z
)
©

L 3-3 |
LI+L7

g
T
|
|
|
|
|
oo 1L

A BSA mSA
SA A45° A

50" 4 4-2"

| 26| & 6-II" 4[4[4' 3

16'-3"

12-0" 10-4"
B _ f.T. BY TRU_E)": MANUF. _
SEDROOM 3
12'0"xI0"1
4@6. ROOF TRUSSES — — — — — 5
PROFILED @ RAISED

RAISED CEILING, IGEILIN@ i
5-2" | 3-10"

109"

I

10-1"

BEDROCOM 2
10'4"x10'9"

&'-lo"

N
BBRM (FL)

SB

| 4

— J

g S
SN

1
||
@2

LI+L7 LI+ARCH LI+LT

T
|
|
NOTE:
|
| | srep russEs @ RASED 1 (B [ (A
! TRAY CEILINGS
|
|
|
|

a1
23"

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS 60" 56"
MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,

INSTALLATION DETAILS AND 246"

HANGER S SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. D SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ELEV. D'
e e Tl FEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25.2269 (3109)
WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.06.05

Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number

AEGISTRATION INFORMATION BN DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 316'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 9 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

WDELACRUZ | TUE OCT 29/19 10:15 AM | K\PROJECTS\2017\217132.HEAWORKING\SINGLES\311217132WS3109 (25-2269).DWG




ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

REFER TO FRONT
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL
NOTES ¢ INFORMATION

ROOF OUTLINE ELEV. 'C' ONLY

ROOF OUTLINE ELEV. 'B' ONLY

PREFIN. VINYL SHAKE
SIDING (TYP.)

ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)

VALLEY

FLASHING (TYP.)

PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER,
RAL., FASCIA BD. ¢
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)

TOP OF PLATE

m 6" PREFIN, >_.cd. o_.w_u zoo_uw TOP OF WINDOW \
FRIEZE BOARD (TYP
m 6" PREFIN. ALM. CLAD REFINISHED HARDIE BOARD
Bl WOOD CORNER TRIM (TYR) PANEL W/ I'x4" RAISED HARDIE
g S . BOARD TRIM OR EQUAL (TYP) |
s HORIZONTAL VINYL 2'+6" PREFIN, ALIM. CLAD | &
» M SIDING (TYP.) zmo_u HEADER ON 6" m WQQW m__m \D_,Z
R ¥ 6" MTL. FLASHNG W —— | WINDOW SURROUND (TYP.) m_m m/\ A
8 CAULKING BEYOND (TYP) C 2 lpf==1] |__—— DECORATIVE ADDRESS NTS.
c fE========- 1E1 F PLAGUE
o . — | FIN. SECOND FLR.
S ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON RETURN (TYP) 7
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE HCHE =T Y[ = | N PRECAST CONG. S
HEADER W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP. g =R r———CONT. PRECAST CONC.
(e HL Il o TR = /&| - o Brick S0ILDER BAND )
[ Q u — " =
— i 3 i = m W 1/2" PROJ. (TYP) I
10"XI0" STRUCTURAL COL. 1l o —H IE
W CAP ¢ BASE, TIED (s H B Fo g
TOP & BOTTOM (TYP) 1l | 3
0Ll g
FACE BRICK (TYP) HF —H ENE
HFE&| (</1n || — — ]
. . i E _ul_ = : : | FIN. GROUND FLR.
= >
] FIN. GRADE <
L—
RALI I s.o..ﬁ.o.. OH. GARAGE DOOR RAL
POURED CONC. PORCH SLAB AND _ _ 2
PRECAST CONC. DOOR SILL (TYP.) =
_ _ _ ?
_ _ Ty
_|||HHHHHH|_H_ U/5 OF FOOTING v
_ _ I - 7 @ CARAGE
POURED CONC. FOUNDATION | | M~ STEPPED [S—
WALLS ¢ FOOTINGS (TYP) _ _ Iz oomes ) o
r— _!
_ . _ . _ L Mu\ . T TP OF BASEMENT 5LAB
C_-__—__—_—_L__ L

FRONT ELEVATION 'A

FRONT ELEVATION ‘A’

DMA'(6922-52) 60LESMEE HL 12y LESTTONISONINHOMIYIH ZELL L2\ LOZISLOTNOEdYM | INY G101 61/62 LOO 3NL | ZNHOVI1IaM

217132

WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON

HEATHWOOD HOMES

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Dominic Mobilio

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
NAME

25-2269 (3109)

HUNT LILE

REV.2019.06.05

Page Number

10 of 24

File Number

217132WS3109.DWG

T905.737.5133

Scale
All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

3/16"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

Checked By

21274

Drawn By

MC

-1 |_0||

DM

BCIN

SIGNATURE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www._ huntdesign.ca

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

F 905.737.7326

19695

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.




WINDOW SUMMARY <
PERO.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12" =z
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o)
| E|E& u%_,wmm%mow REFER TO FRONT =
A Sl ELEVATION FOR TYPIcAL | <L
7 [ 4 | 6 B4 NOTES & INFORMATION W
1 30" | 24" 3.61 —
0 " 0" 0.00 [11]
0 0" 0" 0.00
0 0 0 0.00
0 0" 0" 0.00 m
0 0" 0" 0.00
1 DOOR .10 9.10 s
1 TRANS .00 3.00 -
SPATIAL CALCULATION E
EXPOSING BUILDING | 1145.64 SF. -
FACE AREA 106.43 SM.
1145.64 SF.
PORTION WALL AREA 106.43 SM
LIMITING DISTANCE 1.2
MAX. % OPENINGS 7 %
OPENINGS ALLOWED | 80.19 SF.
OPENINGS PROVIDED [ 75.60 SF.
ADDITIONAL NOTES A
GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP)
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER VALLEY
FLASHING (TYP.)
ASPHALT SHINGLES
35" VINTL WINDOW ———————HORIZONTAL VINYL SIDING (TYP) SN \|oz RETURN (TYP.)
SURROUND (TYP) NN | REFIN. ALUM. GUTTER,
N RWL, FASCIA BD. &
R VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)
. g ; _ _ > = . ____TOP OF PLATE
— i o
300 — H EgN __\ OH. TOP OF WINDOW
] - H | 6" PREFIN. ALUM. CLAD WOOD
L [ FRIEZE BOARD (TYP)
] - H ©" PREFIN. ALUM. CLAD .
L 1 [ WOOD CORNER TRIM (TYP.) S
| S| H H \\\\\\\l& MTL. FLASHING W/ ®
[ | || CAULKING BEYOND (TYP.)
. — | | — — — — — o — = 2 . FIN. SECOND FLR.
=15
. . RICK SOLDIER
= I 7_7 I 7_7 1] RS HEADLR W b — TOP OF WINDOW
Fo /2" PROJ. (TYP) ]
10"xI0" STRUCTURAL COL.
_ =| W CAP & BASE, TIED
12 o §| TOP ¢ BOTTOM (TYP) =
= EEE 3 s
2 Fo—— Al3-0" RET. S 5
S | ) 1 - "
w ]
v eechst co 5 I T 3] e evegaer e s
m_ FACE BRICK (TYP) : ’ o ON BRICK SOILDER BAND
G W/ 1/2° PROJ. (TYP)
_ PROJ (R srounp FLR.
\ | - m \".._ @
\ T ] FIN. GRADE =
STEPS RAL eyl () R !
I MAY VARY 6" PRECAST CONC. =3I _
I _ DOOR SiLL (T/F) EXTENTS OF SPATIAL H co
_ lr | CALCULATIONS. Ll ! _ T
__/ REFER TO WINDOW SUMMARY FOR ! 4 v
_ _ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION H v
(. _ t _
| | X I POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
o | N | WALLS ¢ FOOTINGS (TYP)
11
- — _ _ _ o _ _ — TP OF BASEMENT 5LAB
cr—- - - - _ _r - —_ - ~_ _ - —_ _ -~ ~_ -~ - _ -~~~ - -~~~ -~ - - ___ _ - - " """ """’ "" """ """""_""_"__"___—_—_—~—=—13

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A’

DMA'(6922-52) 60LESMEE HL 12y LESTTONISONINHOMIYIH ZELL L2\ LOZISLOTNOEdYM | INY G101 61/62 LOO 3NL | ZNHOVI1IaM

217132

HEATHWOOD HOMES

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Dominic Mobilio

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
NAME

25-2269 (3109)

HUNT LILE

REV.2019.06.05

WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON

Page Number

11 of 24

File Number

217132WS3109.DWG

T905.737.5133

Scale
All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

3/16"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

Checked By

21274

Drawn By

MC

-1 |_0||

DM

BCIN

SIGNATURE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www._ huntdesign.ca

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

F 905.737.7326

19695

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.




388 82888 ox84% 2 $28 25| 2ER 3§
QgA cEQXES Qm £35 w3 xE3 TA mi 4 5 3
339 F3Zpwl goaZg - Zr S5z mR O zR &
§358 Is8FR 289 Gz IL 82 gxe & O
| 338 | =%gex 332" | BE £ gzl 23 3 =2
P — 27 _ %z Bprx =X pag v BORNR Q
*5 — 8% =28 Io | 303 &
3 om I 5
A === |__“'| rl | |3 288 "8 7% | 3
7Y — _— \ J ~ S5E3 z I
(O T H“‘_ TETE §§€ S
w m
B I N R O B \ =1
— | || 40t \ = ilE |
T 1 =1l
x|
H N | \ &'-4" U5 OF SOFFIT — U5 -
R \ s Jy |
ST [—| W 3 |
[ 3 il Attty i
LI | ¢ \ A < Ll
Ty & I \ 1y Ay
< T | I
a |
s | | z - e
_m \ /
_ )l ;
Q | au \ /
Z j _ \ / |
> A \ /
- /
jl_J \ /
| \ //
(- \ /
i j
|| \ /
| \
| /
|| \ /
|| \ //
] \ ,
|| T / T
& \ 2
| i / 8
I \ i
~ ; Z
|| 3 \ / hS
N 3 \ , X
| | ] ®
| \ ; %
|| ' 14 s
| A 3
|: #] 1
| /
\
! Jil I
I MR
I
/ \
| \
|| /
\
| \
I )
I \
I / \
\
:I ) \
\
| / \
|I| \
|| / \
|| / \\ —
|| \ S, <8
|| / \ m)ﬁE .'-Zn'o"
|| / k ;%2 g:%
\ 339l 83
g I | il 14 g
QD"-," || ; T T ggz 2_|
g & { \ I Z» | &°
N || ~ 2q
& i ; \ §
3 \ N
s / \
\
2 ] \
I /
5 N \
] | / \
-
S \
! / \
z \
& N / \
= | \
3 r '
o
o S L
N
3 /
g N
2]
2
S
g
¢
=
b
> 3 z2 |2 2 3
8 S g s 2 2
5 $ TR S %
m
5 2 o o
2 5
5 @ r-g"
o & 4-9" 41" &I VAL
= RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST ln HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
QURLFATON NGO, WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.06.05

Dominic Mobilio — 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATOINFORVATIN oo DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/6'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 12 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



1-10"

MOONIM
40 dOL

N 7
N 7

I
~
9|,

I

I

I

A

L sl ]

0 ||_::::::::::::1\'§I;

£ —

n 1| I S
<1 54
Pl 15
iy §
O 1f——————- |
Z

N

-
| r
|
]
1

I
s

—LINN 2/

(‘dAL) Sorg 3ov4
(dAL) TOdd T/
/M ¥3avIH 35aN02
231a705 Wolag

(dAL) TO¥d .2/l M
TS ONOD 16w OTdd

| 7| Vil
- - - - _— _— _ _ ‘
Ay il
K i
> S8l |
m || ————————————— AR
Ll \B
L |_|'|‘ ______ T \ é
o 3-10" | ) s
| e TOP OF PLATE SR ‘ NN B
< 1 38 o \
> O 1% 3! '
| | q I o= AN
— 3 S & AN
Q | & EE I
r————— == 1% .
Z /e =9 N
— || _____________ _//g_:l l :I
P === R I
. N | h
-1 I
o W !
= |—|| SN | /
o I n /
0] /
2 i L /
= o " " /
N
8 ||
2 |
g
5 Wl
i
2 | | S|
—
¢ |l i
S ur——— - Z
é -
) | |
=
i
I
S
s
N
~
4 &§n SA A3 ez 5 R
e 52 g2 SpF zX g e 9
S 33 32 | 8§82 2 ¢ g 2
T I Z>» 'n_§ 3 T > =
o < %E LSS % = m n
= = < ] = o m m
=1 592 [ |
= 2 A 2,0_. e m m
< 4 ) - = m T |2 |2 Jed = < <
g 3 z |z 8 |z 38 8|8~ 3 g o
3 3 8 $ 8 2 RRB - 2 2
8 2 a 8 ! 8 o
=) 2 n b [ b
Ll 3
2 (ﬁ 8" 7-10" 610"
g 5 - " "
a - - A AL I N TaV
= REAR ELEVATION ‘A, B, 'C' &'D

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST ln HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
QURLFATON NGO, WALLACETON, KITCHENER, ON REV.2019.06.05

Dominic Mobilio — 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATON NFORUATON oo DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 13 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



PREFIN/ ALUMN. CLAD
FASCIA BOARD (TYP.)

PREFIN. VINYL SHAKE ———
SIDING (TYP.)

6" MTL. FLASHING W/ ——]
CAULKING BEYOND (TYP.)

VALLEY FLASHING (TYP) —]

Developers Design Review

Reviewed 7\\

Revise and Jiesubmit ()

Ade, 28 2020
Rgfert J. Anderson OAA Date
Anderson Wellsman Architects Incorporated
Acceptance of this Design in accordance with
the approved Wallaceton Urban Design

Guidelines does not relieve the Home Builder
from the obligation to comply with all other

applicable law.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.)

PREFIN, ALUM. GUTTER,
RNWL, FASCIA BD. ¢
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP)

TOP OF PLATE

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION ‘A’

HUNT LILI

g5
©s
™
o
A
o5
[ Te]
ZR
S

=z
~O
~Y

oC
Vi
0nid
=5
32
HK
8z
ol
=0
I
E
r

21274

Page Number

13aof 24

File Number

217132WS3109.DWG

Scale

3/16"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

Checked By

Drawn By

MC

1 I_OII

DM

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www.huntdesign.ca

BCIN

NI

F 905.737.7326

T 905.737.5133

19695

—_ T _— _
N ﬁ TOP OF WINDOW “
6" PREFINISHED ALUM. CLAD !
3 WOOD FRIEZE BOARD (TYP.)
EN W/ 4' RETURN ON BOTH SIDES
35" VINYL WINDOW RS
HORIZONTAL VINYL o ® _m
SURROUND (TYP.) F& SIDING (TYP) Y m _m W% Qmﬂm Mm@ 7%@
6" PREFIN, ALUM, CLAD ' NTS :
WOOD CORNER TRIM (TYP) 1.2.
_ . — — — _ FIN. SECOND FLR.
BRICK SOLDIER TOP OF WINDOW
COURSE HEADER W/ ——oRECAST CONG.
1/2" PROJ. (TYP) CAP (TYP)
FACE BRICK (TYP.)
A
[
PRECAST CONC SILL g
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP) |4
T T
o I
[§) T ]
Y —A/C UNITT
— —] = ] _ FIN. GROUND FLR.
I
[ | [ | = ! )
_ — _ " | FIN. GRADE =
RALIL | Ll ey WL
| e ) [~ 20528 —(19) |
_ T | _ |
_ e | N _ _ T
_ TR | _ |
_ I _ | I | _
11 11
_ 1 _ _ 1 _ _ POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
I 1 WALLS ¢ FOOTINGS (TYP)
11 11
! I | | I _ _ TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB
- | — —— S — — —

UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'A'

HMA'(6922-G2) 60 LESMEE 1212\ LE\STTONISVONINHOMYIH ZE L2 12\ L0Z\SLOIMOHAWY | INd €120 02/92 DNY 0IM | ZNHOY13am

SIGNATURE
All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

'HE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Dominic Mobilio

NAME

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION



280} [6.55m] TOP OF ROOF

2304 [102m] MEAN OF ROOF

| = S 'I'IQ‘| o

)z>§ %g 329 28H A = 2% IR TR
[ m T QX = m 3 23 o9 89
— A oA - >0 Q1T N A & > QO
oo Py HY | 7‘.-"@ m m 2 xmy 3z
- 8 S« S a 20 Tgd =
Q Q = 3 8.2 2 Znorx 32
39 Q9 Jw X% ¢ Q@ £
o o 2 —|>§ QaQ > 3 IIT oS *%
Q& Q& Q ~QRA e < ro0d X
5 § & x8%a 3 Qc % war §=z

Z S g - m g z X Pl A o
99 a8 = 3¢ h 8o 30
§d N 25 2~ Xo ¢ o308 L
= 80 IgT Lo i 28 F>
30 ~ Vo < A 1 S A9 290

| 3> A L S Zaa S] s

32 (L ~ <3~ 2 &

9 c > N = § <

3 To im S A

Iz I R 5

I& o= 9

< &'-4" U/5 OF SOFFIT _ [
J L o L
U
gl
M == = —
[ T 7 ]
0 T T T T T T T T A A

i
: [ oo [
: CIC 10
! ] ——

N — | A

===

| {[2ane]
EER WS

e

o =1l

‘L [ |
e L T

K | [

-u#
il sy

$ 24'x56" [
R

g NOILVYAZTE INOa-

~||

/T

,
By |
I

¥00Ad FIOVAVD 'HO OLX.0p!

a3addals ~ i

GONILOOH

(9

]
_

I

=

|

- N :I
= il s

|
|
—
I
I
|
M
y;
&Ll r?l\

$=Q F =9 R SES A 8% 32288 § 3
6] Q<= 0 & & r v m = >5 ZzZm g3 i
= Zs m4Gf 9 oA © 9% Sroftc I =
5 Ann g dr 3 | gzh x IR 3,264 = R
) SRA §§8 2 :,\%,E-'§08 8)’,)3010 = art
3 3 o|s 1z FRC RZL W » 3358582519 lg S8ER; ¢ %
8 ? o[® z |2 %58 3T73 3 = 2032 3388 Irx=9z2 2 ¢
2 N z(9 g g 535322 8 % o5 88%s |9 Smesg £ oz
s L { s §‘ <38 3<§ A § (—\nggﬂg'n W IVF oon &
3 o [SI8) <] N N EEEZod|lz [ ded = =
5 & s moI3 S 38 % 8 ¥ gl C 4 I R
@ ny z e e M 2 o 28 338™ 18 |A < = 8
S & & o FOE& g B Ky IT7|F s8
o =z 4 E
= = 38 & Z £
2 o 39 &9
i L 4-0" MIN. I-8" ] 6-10" oS
5} @ g
Uz) q'-q" q-|" 8" ﬁ|1 =
g &
% 33
o i o
= Law
= =2nm
g &
g R
~
I
~
8
) 7
3
o
: 70 >
= mo | >
: ro
[Te]
o Z i
o .
> 4
{ o T
= -
S w
: - .
- Z
2 AN
o
2

[l =]
= FRONT ELEVATION 'B

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST (aln HEATHWOOD HOMES - 217132 25-2269 (3109)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION ‘ WALLACETON, KlTCHENER, ON REV-201 9-06-05

Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number

AEGISTRATION INFORMATION e BN DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1'-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 14 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)
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ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

REFER TO FRONT
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL

Roby . Anderson OAA Date

NOTES ¢ INFORMATION

[derson Wellsman Architects Incorporated

Acceptance of this Design in accordance with
the approved Wallaceton Urban Design
Guidelines does not relieve the Home Builder
from the obligation to comply with all other
applicable law.
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DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
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SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1,, 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (9.19.,9.23.13,,9.23.15.)

NO. 210 (10.25 KG/M2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROYED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (610) O.C. MAX. APPROVED
EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 2-11" (900) FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN
12" (305) BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, 2'X4"(38X89) TRUSS
BRACING @ 6-0" (1830) O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% PROVIDED BY ROOF VENTS AND 50%
PROVIDED FROM BAFFLES. EAVESTROUGH TO BE 4" MIN. WITH RWL
DISCHARGING ONTO CONCRETE SPLASH PADS OR PER MUNICIPAL
REQUIREMENTS. TOWNHOUSES TO HAVE 5" MIN. EAYESTROUGH WITH ELEC.
TRACED HEATER CABLE ALONG EAVESTROUGH AND DOWN RWL.

ICE AND WATER SHIELD

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD IN THE AREAS INDICATED. THE ICE AND WATER
SHIELD SHALL BE A SELF ADHERING AND SELF SEALING MEMBRANE. SIDE LAPS
MUST BE A MINIMUM 3 1/2" (90) AND END LAPS A MINIMUM 6" (152). AND TO
EXTEND UP DORMER WALLS A MINIMUM 12" (305).

PROFILED ROOF TRUSSES

ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PROFILED AND/OR STEPPED AT RAISED COFFER/TRAY
CEILINGS. ANGLED TRAY CEILINGS WILL BE SHEATHED W/ 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD.

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,

FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FIN.
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FURRING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.)
& SECTION 1.1, WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION, APPROYED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FIN.
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,
FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 7/16" (11.1) OSB EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1.,1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. (GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION AND
FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING
(9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE ASREQ.)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"'x6")

31/2' (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'%0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALY. METAL TIES
@ 16' (400) 0.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR TIES TO
CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, STUDS CONFORMING TO
0.8.C (9.23.10.1) & SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION AND
6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 1/2'
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. &' (150)
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV. METAL
TIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR
TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C.
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, STUDS CONFORMING TO
0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION
AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER
1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800)
0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 6"
(150) OVER RIGID INSULATION (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER, MIN. 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV.
METALTIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING
FOR TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 7/16" (11.1)
0SB EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C. AT BOTTOM COURSE AND OYER OPENINGS, PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP 6" (150) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO
35 NOTE AS REQ.)

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS (9.23.9.8.,9.23.10)

BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2'x4" (38x89) @ 16" (406) O.C. FOR 2
STOREY AND 12" (305) O.C. FOR 3 STOREY, NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 24" (610) O.C. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2-2'%4" (2-38x89) TOP
PLATE. 1/2' (12.7) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 2'6" (38x140)
STUDS WHERE NOTED. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24' (610) O.C. LADDER FRAMING
WHERE WALLS INTERSECT PERPENDICULAR TO ONE ANOTHER. PROVIDE 2'x4"
(38x89) WOOD BLOCKING ON FLAT @ 3-11" (1194) O.C. MAX. BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS WHEN NON-LOADBEARING WALLS ARE PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS.

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") - NO CLADDING

STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED
CROSS BRACING, INSULATION AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

NO CLADDING W/ CONTINUOUS INSULATION

APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.)
& SECTION 1.1., WITH APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION AND 6 mil
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2"
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL AS PER CHART BELOW ON CONTINUOUS
KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 6" (150) ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. THE QUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION
SHALL BE DAMPROOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO FINISHED GRADE
AND BRUSH COAT FROM THE TOP TO 2" BELOW GRADE. PROVIDE A DRAINAGE
LAYER ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. SEAL THE DRAINAGE LAYER
AT THE TOP. THE TOP OF THE CONC. FOOTING SHALL BE DAMPROOFED.
CONCRETE FOOTINGS SUPPORTING JOIST SPANS GREATER THAN 161" (4900)
SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9.15.3.4 (1),(2) OF THE O.B.C. (REFER TO
CHART BELOW FOR RESPECTIVE SIZE). BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF
150kPa. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED
FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED
WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR FOUNDATION

WALL STRENGTH AND THICKNESS AND 9.15.4

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 9-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [9.15.4.2.(1.)]
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FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR MASONRY
WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF MASONRY EXTERIOR FACING, THE REDUCED
SECTION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" (90) THICK. THE BRICK VENEER SHALL
BE TIED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES
@7 7/8" (200) VERTICAL AND 2-11" (889) HORIZONTAL. FILL VOID WITH MORTAR
BETWEEN WALL AND BRICK VENEER (9.15.4.7(2)(3) & 9.20.9.4(3))

FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR JOISTS

WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF FLOOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 13 3/4" (350) HIGH & NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2' (90) THICK (9.15.4.7(1))

WEEPING TILE (9.14.3)
4" (100) @ WEEPING TILE W/ FILTER CLOTH WRAP & 6' (152) CRUSHED STONE COVER
BASEMENT SLAB OR SLAB ON GRADE (9.16.4.3)

3' (80) MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL,
OR 20MPa (2900psi) CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. PROVIDE 1/2'
(12.7) IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK AT EDGE. (9.13.) WHERE A
BASEMENT SLAB IS WITHIN 24' (610) OF THE EXTERIOR GRADE PROVIDE RIGID
INSUL. AROUND THE PERIMETER EXTENDING MIN. 24" (610) BELOW GRADE. FOR
SLAB ON GRADE CONDITIONS RIGID INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ENTIRE SLAB. ([SB-12] 3.1.1.7.(5) & (6))

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (9.10.17.10, & CAN/ULC-S705.2)

PROVIDE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN CANT. JOIST AND INSTALL FIN
SOFFIT OR CLADDING AS PER ELEVATION TO U/S OF EXPOSED CANT. JOIST.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR w/ ATTIC (9.25.2.4)

INSULATION, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD
INTERIOR FINISH OR APPROVED EQ.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR wj/o ATTIC
JOISTS/TRUSSES AS PER PLANS W/ 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C.

()

=)

PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM OR ROOF TRUSSES),

W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7)
GYPSUM BOARD INT. FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. (CAN/ULC-S705.2, 9.19.1,9.10.17.1)

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (9.8.1.2,9.82,9.84)

(10)

MAX_ RISE | HIN. RISE MAX. RUN| MIN. RUN | MAX. TREAD | MIN. TREAD
PRIVATE[7 7/8" (200) | 5'(125)  14"(355) [81/4"(210)[ 14"(355) | 91/4"(235)
PUBLIC| 7(180) | 5'(125) NOLIMIT | 11'(280) | NOLIMIT | 11"(280)

MIN. STARWIDTH|  CURVED STAIRS ALL STAIRS
PRIVATE|  2-10"(860) MIN.RUN  [57/8" (150)| MAX NOSING | 1'(25)
PUBLIC| 2-11"(900) | MIN. AVG. RUN |7 7/8' (200)

** HEIGHT OVER STAIRS (HEADROOM) IS MEASURED VERTICALLY ACROSS
WIDTH OF STAIRS FROM A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE TREAD & LANDING NOSING
TO LOWEST POINT ABOVE AND NOT LESS THAN 6-5" (1950) FOR SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT & 6-8 3/4" (2050) FOR EVERYTHING ELSE. (9.8.2.2.)

REQUIRED LANDING IN GARAGE - 0.B.C. 9.8.6.2.(3.)

FOR AN EXTERIOR STAIR SERVING A GARAGE W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS.
GUARDS, HANDRAILS & STEPS AS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 10 & 11.

GUARDS/RAILINGS (987, 9.88)

GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED NOT TO FACILITATE CLIMBING AND PROVIDING
MAX. OPENING CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.8.8.5. & 9.8.8.6. AND BE ABLE TO
RESIST LOADS AS PER TABLE 9.8.8.2.
GUARD HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.8.
INTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN.
EXTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN. (LESS THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)

3-6' (1070) MIN. (MORE THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)
GUARDS FOR EXIT STAIRS: 3-0" (920) MIN.
GUARDS FOR LANDINGS @ EXIT STAIRS: 3-6' (1070) MIN.
GUARDS FOR FLOORS & RAMPS IN GARAGES (SERVICE STAIRS)
FLOOR OR RAMP W/O EXTERIOR WALLS THAT IS 23 5/8' (600) OR MORE ABOVE
ADJACENT SURFACE REQUIRES CONT. CURB MIN. 6" (150) HIGH, AND GUARD
MIN. 3-6' (1070) HIGH.
REQUIRED GUARDS
BETWEEN WALKING SURFACE & ADJACENT SURFACE WITH A DIFFERENCE IN
ELEVATION MORE THAN 23 5/8' (600) OR ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 3-11" (1200)
& WALKING SURFACE W/ A SLOPE MORE THAN 1 IN 12 SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH GUARDS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 11.
HANDRAIL HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.7. - REQUIRED AS PER 9.8.7.1.(3)
WIN. HEIGHT AT STAIRS OR RAMP: 2-10' (865)
MAX. HEIGHT AT STAIRS OR RAMP: 3-2" (965)
MAX. HEIGHT AT LANDING: 3-6" (1070)
STAIRS OR RAMP MIN. 73" (2200) WIDE: 2-9" (865) MIN. HEIGHT

SILL PLATES

2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE WITH 1/2" (12.7)@ ANCHOR BOLTS 8" (200) LONG,
EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100) INTO CONC. @ 7-10" (2388) O.C., CAULKING OR GASKET
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO
LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED (9.23.7.)

BASEMENT INSULATION ([SB-12]3.1.1.7)

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLANKET INSULATION W/ BUILT IN 6 mil POLYETHYLENE
VAPOUR BARRIER. INSULATION TO EXTEND NO MORE THAN 8" (200) ABOVE
FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR. DAMPROOFED WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL.

BEARING STUD PARTITION IN BASEMENT (9.15.36.,9.23.10.1,)

2'x4" (38x89) STUDS @ 16" (406) O.C., 2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE (2'x6" (38x140) AS
REQUIRED) ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL OR 2 mil POLYETHYLENE FILM, 1/2"
(12.7) @ ANCHOR BOLTS 8' (200) LONG, EMBEDDED 4' (100) MIN. INTO CONC. @
7-10" (2390) O.C. 4" (100) HIGH CONC. CURB ON CONC. FOOTING. FOR SIZE REFER
TO HEX NOTE 5. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.

ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (9.15.3.4)

9-10' (3000) MAX. SPAN BETWEEN COLUMNS. 3 1/2" (90)@ SINGLE TUBE
ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2M, AND WITH
6'x6'x3/8" (152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT
COLUMN CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 34'x34'16" (870x870x410) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 40'x40x19" (1060x1060x480) CONC. FOOTING
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NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT COLUMN
CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL
OF 75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF
150kPa AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 42'x42'x18" (1070x1070x460) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 48'x48'x24" (1220x1220x610) CONC. FOOTING

@ NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COLUMN AT FOUNDATION WALL

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL TOP PLATE & 6'x4'x3/8" (152x100x9.5) BOTTOM PLATE. BASE
PLATE 4-1/2'x10'x1/2" (120x250x12.7) WITH 2- 1/2'@ x 12" LONG x 2' HOOK ANCHORS
(2- 12.7@x305x50). FIELD WELD COLUMN TO BASE PLATE & STEEL BM.

STEEL BEAM BEARING AT FOUNDATION WALL (9.238.1)

EXTERIOR AND GARAGE STEPS

PRECAST CONC. STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER.
MAXRISE 7 7/8" (200), MIN. TREAD 9 1/4" (235). FOR THE REQUIRED NUMBER
OF STEPS REFER TO SITING AND GRADING DRAWINGS. EXTERIOR CONCRETE
STAIRS WITH MORE THAN 2 RISERS AND 2 TREADS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 9.8.9.2. OR SHALL BE CANTILEVERED
AS PER SUBSECTION 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXT. CONFORMING TO PART 6, OBC 9.32.
ATTIC ACCESS (9.19.2.1)

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. AREA OF 0.32m2 AND NO DIM. LESS
THAN 21 1/2" (545) WITH WEATHER STRIPPING. HATCHWAYS TO THE ATTIC
OR ROOF SPACE WILL BE FITTED WITH DOORS OR COVERS AND WILL BE
INSULATED WITH MIN. R20 (RS 3.52) ([SB-12] 3.1.1.8.(1))

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (9.21)

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 2-11" (889) ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF AND 2-0" (610) ABOYE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN AHORIZ. DISTANCE OF 10-0" (3048) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET
PROVIDE 4 SHELVES MIN. 14" (356) DEEP.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION (9.32.1.3)

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR, TO PROVIDE AT LEAST
ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR. SEE GENERAL NOTE 2.3

PARTY WALL BEARING  (9.23.8)

12'x12'%5/8" (305x305x15.9) STEEL PLATE FOR STEEL BEAMS AND 12'x12'x1/2"
(305x305x12.7) STEEL PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING (MIN. 3-1/2" (89)) ON
CONC. BLOCK PARTY WALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-3/4" (2-19) x 8" (200) LONG GALV.
ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL W/ NON-SHRINK GROUT.
REFER TO NOTE SOLID BEARING (SECTION 3.0) FOR WD. STUD PARTY WALL.

WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT TO CONCRETE

WOOD BEARING WALLS, THE UNDERSIDE OF BUILT-UP WOOD POSTS AND
SILLS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 2 mil POLY. STRIP FOOTINGS SUPPORTING
THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE WIDENED 6" (152) BELOW THE BEARING
WALL AND/OR WOOD POST. (9.17.4.3))

BUILT-UP WOOD POST AND FOOTING (9.17.4.1,9.153.7)

3-2'x6" (3-38x140) BUILT-UP WOOD POST (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) ON
METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 1/2' (12.7) @ BOLT, 24'x24'x12"
(610x610x305) CONC. FOOTING OR AS PROVIDED ON PLAN. REFER TO NOTE 28

STEP FOOTINGS (9.15.39.)
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 23 5/8" (600). MAX. VERT. STEP = 23 5/8" (600).

CONC. PORCH SLAB (9.16.4.

MIN. 4" (100) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR
FILL, REINFORCED WITH 6x6xW2.9xW2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF
SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32MPa (4640psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE.

FURNACE VENTING (9.32)

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 3-0" (915) FROM A GAS REGULATOR.
MIN. 12" (305) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND
INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 6-0" (1830) FROM ALL EXHAUST
TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FIREPLACE VENTING (9.32.3)

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE VENT TO BE A MIN. 12" (305) FROM ANY
OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FLOOR FRAMING  (9.23.35.,9.23.9.4,9.23.14.)

T&G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
SEE 0.B.C. 9.30.6. ALL JOISTS WHERE REQUIRED TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2"
(38x38) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. MAX. ALL
JOISTS TO BE STRAPPED WITH 1'x3" (19x64) @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. UNLESS A
PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED.

HEADER CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER (HEADER WRAP)
UNDER THE SILL PLATE, AROUND THE RIM BOARD AND UNDER THE
BOTTOM PLATE. THE HEADER WRAP SHALL EXTEND 6" (152) BELOW THE
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND WILL BE SEALED TO THE CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL. EXTEND HEADER WRAP 6" (152) UP THE INTERIOR SIDE
OF THE STUD WALL AND OVERLAP WITH THE VAPOUR BARRIER AND SEAL
THE JOINT. ALL EDGES/JOINTS MUST BE MECHANICALLY CLAMPED.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE w/ LIMITING DISTANCE <= 3'-11" (1.20m)
WALL ASSEMBLY CONTAINS INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702 & HAVING
AMASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 KG/M2 OF WALL SURFACE AND 1/2' (12.7) TYPE X
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. EXTERIOR CLADDING MUST BE
NON-COMBUSTIBLE WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE IS 23 5/8" (0.60m) OR LESS. WALL
ASSEMBLY REQUIRES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 45
MINUTES & CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.10.14. OR 9.10.15.). REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPE & SPECS. ** AN OPENING IN AN EXPOSING BUILDING FACE NOT MORE THAN
so]ionz7 51 gOcmzl SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN UNPROTECTED OPENING AS PER
COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (9.39)

FOR MAX. 8-2' (2500) PORCH DEPTH, 5' (127) 32 MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB W/
5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8" (200) O.C. EACH
DIRECTION, W/ 1 1/4" (32) CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB TO FIRST
LAYER OF BARS & SECOND LAYER OF BARS LAID DIRECTLY ON TOP OF LOWER
LAYER IN OPPOSITE DIR. 24'x24" (610x610) 10M DOWELS @ 23 5/8" (600) O.C.,
ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FND. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB 1.0% FROM DOOR.

RANGE HOODS AND RANGE-TOP FANS

COOKING APPLIANCE EXHAUST FANS VENTED TO EXTERIOR MUST
CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.22, 9.32.3.9. & 9.32.3.10.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING  (9.23.13,, 9.23.15)
26" (38x140) RAFTERS @ 16" (406) O.C., 28" (38184) RIDGE BOARD.

2'%4" (38x89) COLLAR TIES AT MID-SPAN. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 16' (406) O.C. FOR MAX. 9-3' (2819) SPAN & 26" (38x140) @ 16" (406)
0.C. FOR MAX. SPAN 14-7' (4450). RAFTERS FOR BUILT UP ROOF OVER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AND OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING TO
BE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24" (610) O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES (9.23.10.1,9.23.11,,9.23.16.)
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WALL ASSEMBLY WIND LOADS
<= 05KPA (050 > 05 KPa (50

EXTERIOR) STUDS I ~sprcinG MAX(SEIéHT SPACING I\/IA)EqHEI)GHT
BRICK | 2-2%6" [12 (305) 0.C] 18-4' (5588) | 8' (200) 0.C [ 18-4" (5588)
SIDING (23';3:%%0) 16" (406) 0./ 18-4' (5588) [12' (305) 0.C [ 18-4" (5588)
BRICK | 2-2%8" [12'(305)0.C|21-0" (6400) [12'(305) O.C.[21-0" (6400)
SIDING (ES'E%X,LBQA) 16' (406) 0.C| 210" (6400) [16" (406) 0.C| 21-0" (6400)
** STUD SIZE & SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER **

STUDS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS, C/W 3/8' (9.5) THICK EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 4-0"(1220) O.C. VERTICALLY

- FOR HORIZ. DISTANCES LESS THAN 9-6" (2896) PROVIDE 2'x6" (38x140) STUDS @

16" (406) O.C. WITH CONTIN. 2-2'x6" (2-38x140) TOP PLATE + 1-2%6" (1-38x140
UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (9.15.4.2) @ BEAM POCKET OR 83" (200<200) POURED CONC. NIB WALLS, MIN. BEARING 31/2' 90). 18 498 0. WITH CONTIN. 2.2 (3E38X1)é4) LT A 2 e
§ 2 MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE WOOD STRAPPING AT STEEL BEAMS (9.23.4.3.(3),9.239.3) CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES & HEADERS.
| & | UNSUPPORTED SUPPORTED ATTOP 13 (19+64) CONTIN. WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL BEAM. STAMP
S| = AT TOP <2.5m >2.5m & <2.75m | >2.75m & <3.0m GARAGE SLAB  (9.16,9.35)
x 8 | 311" (1.2 70 (2.15 7-0 2.16m) | 6-10° 210 SAATAAE 9LAE B S,
g 1(';” 34‘ = (1 4(?”‘) — <(2 30”;)) 5 <(2 GOTn)) = ((2 50;:)) @ 4"(100) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON OPT.
o o] 47 (i4m | 76 @ D < e 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR
— | 12"] 4-11"(1.50m) | 7-6"(2.30m) | 8-6"(2.60m) | 9-3'(2.85m) COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT @ 1% MIN.
gpre [3mi2m | 763 | 76 R30m) [ 72 @20m) @ GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING  (9.10.9.16.)
S[I0] 47 (140m) | 76 (2:30m) | 86 (260m) | 9-3'(285m) 1/2* (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE AND
S [12'] 4-11"(1.50m) | 7-6"(2.30m) | 8-6"(2.60m) | 9-3'(2.85m) GARAGE, PLUS REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS AND SPRAY FOAM FOR
* 9" MIN. THICK FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED FOR MASONRY VENEER CEILINGS. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)
FINISHED EXTERIOR WALLS WITH CONTINUOUS INSULATION CONDITION, TO GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING W/ CONTIN. INSULATION
PROVIDE MIN. BEARING FOR SILL PLATES, BEAMS AND FLOOR JOIST AS PER 112" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON CEILING AND ON WALLS INSTALLED OVER
9.2372,9.238..,89.2391. OF THEO.BC. EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
WINIVMUM STRIP FOOTING SIZES 0.15.3) FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 3/8" EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING ON STUDS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, PLUS
NUMBER FLOORS | SUEEORIING T | SUPPORTING SUPPORTING REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS & SPRAY FOAM FOR CEILINGS. TAPE AND
SUPPORTED EXTERIOR PARTYWALL
MASONRY WALLS ‘ SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.9.16. , 9.10.17.10, CANJULC-S705.2)
1 16'WIDE x 6' THICK | 16" WIDE x 6 THICK | 16' WIDE x 6' THICK
5 S WIE x 8 THICK | 20" WIE x 6 THICK | 2 WIDE x B THICK GARAGE DOOR TO HOUSE ~ (9.109.16., 9.10.13.10.,9.10.13.15)
3 36" WIDE x 14' THICK| 26' WIDE x ' THICK 36" WIDE x 14' THICK SEA\%ERE\)SE \?V%XTRH@F‘%DS%R@QFN(EOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING
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cont. SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

@ 1 HR. PARTY WALL (CONC. BLOCK) (/SB-3] WALL TYPE ‘B6e' & B1b) SECTION 1.1. WALL STUDS 3.3. DOOR SCHEDULE
12" (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) VERTICAL WD. EER 0 1S CHART FOR STUD St & SPACING AS FEQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR CONFORMING TO SECTIONS 9.5.11,9.6.,9.7.2.1,9.7.5.2, &9.10.13.10
STRAPPING @ 24' (610) O.C. ON 8' (200) CONC. BLOCK FILL STRAPPING - T .
CAVITY EACH 3|DE(W|T)H AT LEAST 5(90%>0F ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING & GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR CONFIRMATION 1| EXTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8'x 1-3/4' (815 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE, FILL & SAND ALL GYPSUM OF TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 1A | EXTERIOR | 2-10"x 6-8' x 1-3/4" (865 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
JOINTS. EXPOSED BLOCK MUST BE SEALED W/ 2 COATS OF PAINT OR - IF STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALL NEEDS TO BE T .
FURRED WITH 2'x2" (38x38) WD. STRAPPING & 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING. REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER. 1B | EXTERIOR | 3-0'x6-8'x 1-3/4" (915 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
1 HR. PARTY WALL (DOUBLE STUD) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE 'W14a) SIZE & SPACING OF STUDS: (OBC REFERENCE - TABLE 9.23.10.1) 1C | EXTERIOR | 2-6'x 6-8"x 1-3/4" (760 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS! 0.7)
N/ 5/8" (15.9) TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING ON ONE SIDE AND 2 LAYERS OF N SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR) 1D | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x6-8'x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INS. MIN. Ré (RS 0.7) (SEE HEX NOTE 20)
Y D S ATHING ON THE OTHER SIDE ON EXTEHIOR STUD | FOOF w/OR |ROOF w/ OR wio | ROOF w/ OR wlo | ROOF w/ OR wio 1E_| EXTERIOR [ 3-0'x8-0'x 1-3/4' (915 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS 0.7)
X' (38xB9) @16°(406) 0.C.,, MIN. 1"(25) wloATTIC  |ATTIC & 1 FLOOR|ATTIC & 2 FLOOR|ATTIC & 3 FLOOR
APART ON SEPARATE 2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATES. (2'x6" (38x140) AS SIZE, . - 1F | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x8-0"x 1-3/4" (815 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
REQUIRED) FILL BOTH SIDES OF STUD CAVITY WITH AT LEAST 90% OF in (mm) MAX. STUD SPACING, in (mm) O.C. T —
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE MAX. UNSUPPORTED HGT., ft-in (m) 2A | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x6-8'x 1-3/4' (815x 2030 x 45) 20 MIN. F.R.R. DOOR;FRAME WITH APP. SELF CLOSING DEVICE.
FILL AND SAND ALL GYPSUM JOINTS. 254" 24 (610) 767 (405) 12" (305) N/A 2 | INTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8'x 1-3/8" (815 x 2030 x 35)
2 HR. FIREWALL (SB-3] WALL TYPE B6c) (38x89) [ 9-10'3.0) | 9-10'(30) | 9-10' 3.0) N/A 3 | INTERIOR | 2-6'x6-8 x 1-3/8' (160 x 2030 X 35)
5/8' (15.9) TYPE X' GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) 2'%6" - 24' (610) 16" (406) 12'(305) — - REFERTO SCHEDULE
VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING @ 24" (610) O.C ON 8" (190) CONC. BLOCK (38x140) 910 3.0) 110 3.6) 511 (1.9) 3A | INTERIOR | 2-4'x6-8'x 1-3/8' (710 x 2030 x 35) iy
75% SOLID. FILL STRAPPING CAVITY EACH SIDE WITH AT LEAST 90% OF 2 [ INTERIOR | 20X 68 X 198 610x200X35) A' FOR VERIFICATION
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE, OF DOOR HEIGHTS
FILL & SAND ALL GYPSUM JOINTS. AT UNFINISHED AREAS, EXTERIOR FACE SECTION 2.0. GENERAL NOTES 47 | INTERIOR | 2-2 x 66" x 1-3/8' (660 x 2030 x 35)
OF CONC. BLOCK TO BE SEALED WITH 2 COATS OF PAINT. GYPSUM 2.1, WINDOWS 5 T INTEAIOR | 16'x66 X 1978 (0% 2000 3)
= == -0 X0-6 X 1- X X
SHEATHING TO BE ATTACHED TO CONC. BL?CK,‘, (REFER TO DETAILS) 1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IS 3.4. ACRONYMS
STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTSIDE WINDOW W/ MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN 7 | ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR ST 0T
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 12" (38) E.LF.S. (MINIMUM) ON PORTION W/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1-3' (380), CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING THE
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2" (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BOARD OPENING WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT, CONFORMING T0 9.9.10.  |BBFM| BEAM BY FLOOR MANUFACTURER | LIN | LINEN CLOSET
ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION, 2) WINDOW GUARDS: A GUARD OR A WINDOW WITH A MAXIMUM RESTRICTED
APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM OPENING WIDTH OF 4' (100) IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW/ SiLL 15 | BG | FIXED GLASSW/BLACKBACKING | LVL | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED) LOCATED LESS THAN 1-7" (480) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE BM | BEAM OTB/A| OPEN TO BELOV//ABOVE
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSUL. FINISHED FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 5-11" (1800). (9.8.8.1.) BBRVI BEAM BY ROOF MANUFACTURER PL | POINT LOAD
STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER 3) WINDOWS IN EXIT STAIRWAYS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 2-11" (900) [3-6 (1070)
. FOR ALL OTHER BUILDINGS] SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GUARDS IN ACCORDANCE CRF | CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING PLT | PLATE
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS QVER 1 172 (38) ELF.S. (MINIMUM) ON WITH NOTE #2 (ABOVE). OR THE WINDOW SHALL BE NON-OPERABLE AND DESIGNED
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER 0 B.C. ‘ - y CM | COMPLETE WITH PT | PRESSURE TREATED
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY| ~ TOMITHSTAND THE SPECIFIED LOADS FOR BALCONY GUARDS AS PROVIDED IN
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 7/16' EXTERIOR TYPE| 41515 0R9.8.8.2 DJ/TJ| DOUBLE JOIST/ TRIPLE JOIST PTD | PAINTED
SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1, 4) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR MAX. U-VALUE REQUIREMENTS
INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) 2.2. CEILING HEIGHTS DO | DOOVER PWD | POWDER ROOM
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED) B O D S AND SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 8.5.8.1 DRP | DROPPED RWL | RAIN WATER LEADER
STUCCO WALL @ GARAGE CONST. S5O OTSPACE RO TEGTTS 581 TENG | ENGINEERED SB | SOLID BEARING WOOD POST
T FINISH CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION .28 LIVING ROOM, DINING | _7-7" OVER 75% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA WITH A EST | ESTIMATED SBFA| SB FROM ABOVE
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2' (38) E.F.L.S (MINIMUM) ON RN AND KITCHEN ED)
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2' (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD. ON — OVCELRE?(EZ/H(E)EQIETQ%FH?E-;;FLA; QQXSSAN(;R — FA | FLATARCH sJ | SINGLE JoisT
STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1) & SECTION 1.1., 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM -7 o 11"
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.) BEDROOM OVERALL OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA. FD | FLOORDRAN SPR | SPRUCE
** FOR DWELLINGS USING CONTIN. INSULATION CONSTRUCTION, 6-11" OVER AT LEAST 75% OF THE BASEMENT AREA FG | FIXED GLASS STL | STEEL
PROVIDE APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 7/16' (11) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING BASEMENT EXCEPT THAT UNDER BEAMS AND DUCTS THE
OVER FURRING (AS REQ.) AND STUDS IN LIEU OF 1 1/2' (38) E.F.1.S (MINIMUM) CLEARANCE IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 6-5'. FL | FLUSH 1/0 | TOP OF
ON APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2"(12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD. BATHROOM, LAUNDRY 6-11"IN ANY AREA WHERE A PERSON WOULD FLR | FLOOR TYP | TYPICAL
UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS (9.15.4.2) QE:ES/L /E%ORVOEO%;V:‘%ET NORMALLY BE STANDING GT | GRDER TRUSS US | UNDERSIDE
REINFORCING AT STAIRS AND SUNKEN FLOOR AREAS 6-11"
a MENTIONED ABOVE HB | HOSEBIB WD | WOOD
2-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (UP T0 8-0' OPENING) ST ABOVE & BELOW FLO0R ASSEEY 6532
3-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (8-0" T0 10-0" OPENING) MEZZANINES - il (0:532) HRV | HEAT RETURN VENTILATION UNIT | WIC | WALK IN CLOSET
4-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (10-0" T0 15-0' OPENING) STORAGE GARAGE 6-7"(9533)
) HWT | HOT WATER TANK WP | WEATHER PROOF
BARS STACKED VERTICALLY AT INTERIOR FACE OF WALL 2.3. MECHANICAL / PLUMBING
REINFORCING AT BASEMENT WINDOWS 7) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR 3.5. SYMBOLS
2-15M HORIZ. REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACE OF THE IF NOT AIR CONDITIONED 1 PER HOUR IF AIR CONDITIONED AVERAGED OVER 24 ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 9.34
FOUNDATION WALL BELOW THE WIN. SILL. EXTEND BARS 24' (610) BEYOND HOURS. WHEN A VENTILATION FAN (PRINCIPAL EXHAUST) IS REQUIRED, CONFORM
THE OPENING. 2-15M VERTICAL REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE TO OBC 9.32.3.4, WHEN A HRV IS REQUIRED, CONFORM TO 9.32.3.11. REFER TO ®  CLASSBVENT ©  EXHAUSTVENT
FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL ON EACH SIDE OF THE WINDOW OPENING. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
- BARS TO HAVE MIN. 2" (50) CONC. COVER E=S DUPLEX OUTLET (12" HIGH =©=Q  DUPLEX OUTLET (HEIGHT AS NOTED AF F
T BARS TO EXTEND 2.0 o) BEYOND BOTH SIDES OF OPENING 2) REFER TO HOT WATER TANK MANUFACTURER SPECS. CONFORM TO OBC 9.316. ( ) W ( )
3) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT, HRV AND DOMESTIC = -
STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT HOT WATER HEATER MINIMUM EFFICIENCIES. @ HEAVY DUTY OUTLET g SWITCH (2/3/4 WAY)
PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT IN MAIN BATHROOM 4) DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT(S) WILL BE INSTALLED CONFORMING TO THE ROUGH IN FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE
CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.5.2.3.(1) AND 3.8.3.8.(3)) (REFER TO DETAILS) REQUIREMENTS OF 3.1.1.12. OF THE 0.B.C. @< CHARGING STATION 0344 -@- LIGHT FIXTURE (CEILING MOUNTED)
@ WINDOW WELLS 2.4. LUMBER
WHERE A WINDOW OPENS INTO A WINDOW WELL, A CLEARANCE OF NOT T)ALL CUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. {1} POT LIGHT ¢' LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL MOUNTED)
LESS THAN 21 5/8" (550) SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE WINDOW. 2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. S =
EVERY WINDOW WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO THE FOOTING LEVEL OR 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE YL LIGHT FIXTURE (PULL CHAIN) Vo  TELEPHONE JACK
OTHER SUITABLE LOCATION WITH A 4' (100) WEEPING TILE CW A FILTER TREATED OR CEDAR. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
LOTH WRAP AND FILLED WITH CRUSHED STONE. (9.9.10.1.(5), 9.14.6.3. * ' TV
CLo CRUSHED STONE. (9.9.10.1.(5), 9.14.6.3) 4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL CABLETV. JACK el CHANDELIER (CEILING MOUNTED)
SLOPED CEILING CONSTRUCTION (sB-12] 2.1.17.,9.23.4.2) HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED
2'x12" (38x286) ROOF JOISTS @ 16" (406) O.C. MAX. (UNLESS OTHERWISE BY FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER. Véc CENTRAL VACUUM OUTLET
NOTED) W/ 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16' (406) O.C. PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF 5) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE APPROVED METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
JOIST (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM), W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST, BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING WITH FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS B SA  SMOKE ALARM (9.10.19)
O K CARRIER, 12 2.1 GYTSUM WALLBOMD AT 6) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACTWITH | PROVIDE ONE PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL. ALARMS
SURRACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN B0 (3 22 R8I CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2 mil POLYETHYLENE | ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND IN A LOCATION BETWEEN
(352 RS)). FILM, No.50 (45lbs) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT SLEEPING ROOMS AND CONNECTING HALLWAYS AND WIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED
FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 6" (152) ABOVE THE GROUND. TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. ALARMS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO AN
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (9.26.11,9.26.15, 9.26.16) FULLY ADHERED TO 5/8' | 2.5. STEEL (9.23.4.3) ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARM SIGNAL SHALL MEET
(15.9) T&G EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 2'x2' (38x38) PURLINS 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-GA40-21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW | TEMPORAL SOUND PATTERNS MIN. ALARMS SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALLING
ANGLED TOWARDS SCUPPER @ 2% MINIMUM LAID PERPENDICULAR TO 2'x8" STRUCT. SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 350W CLASS "H". COMPONENT AS PER THE "NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE 72

(38x184) FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" (406) O.C. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). BUILT UP | 2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORIM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R.

CURB TO BE 4" (100) MIN. ABOVE FINISHED BALCONY FLOOR. CONTINUQUS 'L’ CMD CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM  (9.334.)

TRIM DRIP EDGE TO BE PROVIDED ON OUTSIDE FACE OF CURB. SCUPPER DRAIN| ~ 2-6. FLAT ARCHES ** CHECK LOCAL BY-LAWS FOR REQUIREMENTS ** A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
TO BE LOCATED 24" (610) MIN. AWAY FROM HOUSE. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM OR| 1) FOR 8-0" (2440) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 6-10" (2080) AF.F. CONFORMING TO CAN/CGA-6.19 SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR THE CEILING IN EACH
PANEL FOR UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT (9.23.2.3). REMOVE CURB WHERE REQ. 2) FOR 9-0' (2740) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 7-10" (2400) AFF. DWELLING UNIT ADJAGENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
BALCONY CONDITION 3) FOR 10-0" (3040) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 86" (2600) A.F.F. SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED WITH NO DISCONNECT SWITCH, WITH AN ALARM THAT IS
SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE. INCLUDE 2'x4" (38x89) PT. 2.7. ROOF OVERHANGS AUDIBLE WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.
DECKING W/ 1/4" (6.4) GAPS LAID FLAT PARALLEL TO JOISTS ON 2'x4" (38x89) 7) ALL ROOF OVERHANGS SHALL BE 1-0" (305). UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
PT. SLEEPERS @ 12" (305) O.C. LAID FLAT PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS 2.8. FLASHING (9.20.13, 9264 89273) X SB  SOLID BEARING (BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS AND STUD POSTS)
BALCONY OVER HEATED SPACE CONDITION T FLASHING MATERIALS & INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C THE WIDTH OF A WOOD COLUMN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAN THE WIDTH OF
SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE FOR ASSEMBLY. REFER TO o SUPPORTED MEMBER. BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH
PLANS FOR FLOOR JOIST SIZE & REFER TO HEX NOTE 9 FOR INSULATION AND 2.9. GRADING NOT LESS THAN 3" (76) NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 11 3/4" (300) O.C. THE NUMBER
INTERIOR FINISH 7) THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED OR THE BUILDING SITE GRADED SO THE WATER | OF STUDS IN A WALL DIRECTLY BELOVY A GIRDER TRUSS OR ROOF BEAM SHALL

WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY CONFORM TO TABLES A-34 TO A-37. (9.17.4.,9.23.10.7.)

BARREL VAULT CONSTRUCTION AFFECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES. CONFORM TO 9.14.6.

CANTILEVERED 2'x4" (38x89) SPACERS LAID FLAT ON 2'x10" (38%235) SPR. #2 2.10. ULC SPECIFIED ASSEMBLIES T3S TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACE. SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 39,
ROOF JOIST NAILED TO BUILT-UP 3-3/4" (19) PLYWOOD HEADER PROFILED FOR ALL REQUIRED INDNVIDUAL COMPONENTS THAT FORM PART OF ANY 'ULC LISTED
BARREL. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS W/ GYPSUM BOARD. ASSEMBLY', SPECIFIED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS, CANNOT BE ALTERED OR SUBSTITUTED | 7777777/ VARYING PLATES, BUILT-OUT FLOORS, BEARING WALLS, ICE & WATER SHIELD
INTERIOR FIN. (REFER TO DETAILS) FOR ANY OTHER MATERIAL/PRODUCT OR SPECIFIED MANUFACTURER THAT IS IDENTIFIED

IN THAT 'SPECIFIED ULC LISTING'. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS UNDER ANY T

: : TR EXPOSED BUILDING FACE -0.B.C. 9.10.14. OR 9.10.15
CIRCUMSTANCES IN ANY 'ULC LISTED ASSEMBLY' IDENTIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS. SO0 27 REFER T0 HEX NOTE 35, & DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
1 HR. PARTY WALL T 2HR FIREWALL
SECTION 3.0. LEGEND [ || REFERTOHEX NOTE 40. L REFERTOHEX NOTE 40A

3.1. WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD

(DIVISION B i’AFlT 9. TABLES A8 TO A10 AND A12, A15 & A16) SECTION 4-°- CLIMATIC DATA
FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.23.4.2.(3), 9.23.4.2.(4), 9.23.12.3.(1),(3), 9.23.13.8.(2), 9.37.3.1.(1) DES'GN SNOW LOAD (9422) 1 50 kPa

2'x8' SPRUCE #2 2'%10" SPRUCE #2 2'x12" SPRUCE #2 i
L1 | 2/2'%8" (2/38x184) 13| 2/2%10"(2/38x235) | L5 | 2/2%12' (2/38x286) WIND LOAD (q50) (SB_1 2) 0.37 kPa
BT | 328 (3/38x184) B3| 32%10' (338235 | B5| 32x12 33skees) | STAMP

)

)

B2 4/2'x8" (4/38x184) B4 4/2'x10" (4/38x235 B6 4/2'x12" (4/38x286)
B7 5/2'x8" (5/38x184) B8 5/2'x10" (5/38x235 B9 5/2'x12" (5/38x286)
ENGINEERED LUMBER SCHEDULE

13/4"x91/2" LVL 13/4"x 11 7/8"LVL 13/4"x 14" LY/L
2| 1-13/4%9172" LVL3|  1-13/4%x117/8" LVL10| - 1-1 3/4'x14"
V4| 2-13/4'%91/2" LVL6|  2-13/4'x117/8" Lt 21 3/4'x14"
V5| 3-13/4'%91/2" LVL7|  3-13/4x117/8" V12| 3-13/4'x14"
V8| 4-13/4'x91/2" LVLO|  4-13/4x117/8" V13| 4-13/4'x14"

3.2. STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER
(DIVISION B PART 9. TABLE 9.20.5.2.B.)
FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.205.2.(2) & 9.20.5.2.(3)

WDELACRUZ | TUE OCT 29/19 10:15 AM | K\PROJECTS\2017\217132.HEAWORKING\SINGLES\311217132WS3109 (25-2269).DWG

CODE|  SIZE BRICK STONE
L7 | S12x31/2x 14" (9% 89X 6.4) 81" (247m) 76" (2.30m) CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
L8 | 4'x31/2'x1/4"(102x 89 x 6.4) 8-9' (2.66m) 8-1" (2.48m) DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.Al) BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL THE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF HD.AI
L9 | 47/8'x31/2'x5/16" (127 x89x 7.9) 10-10" (3.31m) 0-1"(3.03m) | ALLCONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO CONFORM TO THE
: —— — — ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
L10| 47/8'x31/2'x3/8" (127 x 89 x 11) 11-5"(3.48m) 10-7"(3.24m) | THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332:12.
mn 57/8'x31/2'x 3/8' (152x 89 x 11) 126" (3.82m) 117" (354m) CONSTRUCTION NOTE REVISION DATE: JUNE 11, 2018
L12|  71/8'x4"x3/8' (178 x 102 x 11) 141" (4.30m) 13-1"(3.99m) CONSTRUCT'ON NOTES 2
THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET n n H EATHWOOD HOM Es - 2 1 71 32 25 - 2269 (3 1 09)
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION WALLACETON, KlTCHENER, ON REV-201 9-06-05
Dominic Mobilio 21274 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATION NFORMATIN Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  MC DM 3/16'=1-0" 217132WS3109.DWG 24 of 24
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www.huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)
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GABLE END: — — -
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 1/8'X1'x.03"
GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, 2' AIR SPACE, APPROVED
AIR/WATER BARRIER ON 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON 2'X4" SPRUCE -—_ N y
STUDS @ 16" OC. (PROVIDE 1/2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BRD. ON INSIDE WHEN : " Ly
LIMITING DISTANCE 15 LESS THAN 311" (1.20m)) ™ A
=
& A
No. 210 ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
WITH "H" CLIPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. MAX.
APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 3'-0" FROM EDGE
OF ROOF AND MIN. 12" BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR y .
WALL, 2'x4" TRUSS BRACING 6'-0" 0.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. / PROVIDE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 4.20.13.1 TO EXTEND 3/l6
BEYOND OUTER FACE OF EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION, TIED TO EXT.
) SHEATHING UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.
NI AT |1 NN
ey g PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR INSULATION DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER
PRE-MANUFACTURED ALUM. FLASHING / ,; v SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS. INSULATION VALUE SHALL NOT BE LESS
AIR BAFFLE TIED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING gV I THAN R20 (352 RS1) AS PER OBC. 5B-12 3(18. N
WITH 2 1/2" MIN, VOID AREA . ; \
2'x6" SPRUCE FASCIA BOARD % ~ W
7
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FASCIA, RAINWATER LEADER AND VENTED ij N WA ANNDNNUN NN\
SOFFIT TIED TO EXTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION - %
/300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% AT THE EAVES /[% 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD INTERIOR FINISH ON 6 MIL POLY
PREFINISHED FRIEZE BOARD, VARIES PER ELEVATION VAPOUR BARRIER ON BOTTOM CHORD OF ROOF TRUSSES,
VARIES INSULATION W REQUIRED CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE R-VALLE
LIMITING DISTANCE GREATER THAN 3'-II" (1.20m) % 2-2'%6" TOP PLATE
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 7/8'x1'x.03" % -
GALV. METAL TIES 6 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I AIR SPACE, APPROVED S
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER 0.B.C. 4.21.3, ON I" EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID % SECOND FLOOR <
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER —,\4 26" BASE PLATE o
MANUFACTURER IFICATI N 2'x6" .\ [
o5c. 510, W APPROVED CRo ERAGNG, NAILATION N REGURED MIN. | 1/2" THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG. g
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE, APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, FLOOR JOIST MANJF. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE - >
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, : : <
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3*-I1" (1.20m) (45 MIN. FRR) T/6 SUBFLOOR ON FLOOR JOISTS, FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
3 /2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS NITH /2" <1 03" REFER TO 0BC. 4306.. ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2x2
'x7"x.03 he
. . . CRO35 BRACING OR S0LID BLOCKING @ 611" 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS
GALV. METAL TIES 6 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I AIR SPACE, APPROVED 10 Bt STRAPPED NITH 15" @ &-1I" OC. INLESS A PANEL TYPE
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER OB.C. 4.27.3. ON I" EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID % CEILING FINISH 16 APPLIED, REFER T0 ENG, FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER BRACING SPECIFICATIONS, " '
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER :
0BC. 423101, W APPROVED CROSS BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED % _________________________________
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE CONFORMING TO CANALC-5102 AND INSUCATION W/ REGUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR R-VALUE
HAVING A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE, IN HEADER SPACE
APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, I/2" TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. \E LAYER 55 TYFE X EYPoiM NALLBOAR
LIMITING DISTANCE LES5 THAN 3-II" (1.20m) o TYREX© LBoARD
FIRE RATINGS: (OBC REFERENCE - 28-23) % FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-II" (1.20m)
COMPONENT FIRE RATING CODE REFERENCE % 2-2'x6" TOP PLATE
1/2" (12:Trom) TYPE X 25 min 0BC. 58-234(2) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND
GYPSM WALL BOARD . (TABLE 23.4A) HEADERS, UNDER BASE PLATES AND UP STUD WALL BEHIND GYPSUM g
WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS, =
WOOD STUDS @ 20 min OBC. 5B-23.4(3) <
406rm O.C. MAXIMM : (TABLE 234¢) FIRST FLOOR i
TOTAL FIRE RATING 45 rmin. 0BC. 5B-23.4() A N 26" BASE PLATE E
4\‘ MIN. | 1/2" THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG. -
FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE. <
PROVIDE CONTINUIOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND
HEADERS, UNDER BOTTOM PLATE AND UP STUD WALL BEHIND 6YPSUM
D R B % T/6 SUBFLOOR ON FLOOR JOISTS, FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
INDER 6 MIL POLY YAPOUR BARRIER. REFER TO 0BC. 4306.. ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2°x2"
CRO55 BRACING OR S0LID BLOCKING @ 6™-II" 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS
BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.3. TO EXTEND 3/16" TO BE STRAPPED WITH I'x3" @ 6'-II" 0.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE
BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, OVER EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID CEILING FINISH 15 APPLIED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR
INSULATION, UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT. BRACING SPECIFICATIONS.
WEEP HOLES @ 32" O.C. AT BASE FLASHING AND OVER ALL OPENINGS. KU ATION W REGUIRED EXEOEED FLo0R BVALUE
PROVIDE P.V.C. BRICK VENTILATOR @ ALL WEEP HOLE LOCATIONS, IN HEADER SPACE
PROVIDE MIN. 2" CONCRETE CHECK FOR MANSONRY .
z ” — ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FINISHED GRADE z Jl FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-II" (1.20m)
O
] — v W
PROVIDE MASONRY PARGING FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION T 1T :mgmgﬁ < —5 MINIMUM 2'x4" SILL PLATE, TIED TO TOP OF POURED CONC. FND.
WAL T0 2 BELOW FINSHED GRADE === =l WALL WITH 8" LONGxI/2"® ANCHOR BOLTS C/W NJT AND WASHER
== = (x> WITH 2 1/2" HOOK. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE SPACED NOT MORE
INREINFORCED 50LID CONCRETE FONDATION WALLS (415.4.2) | T— | [—] | | [ | —| [ ||| * ~ [OIES) THAN T-10" O.C. AND EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4" INTO CONC.
& MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. S_LAB TO GRADE N=IEEIED L . oA PROVIDE SILL GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND FOUNDATION WALL.
§| g |NewrPoRTED SUPPORTED AT TOP f—fl,’ljiﬁ N S PROVIDE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL PLATE.
S| & | ArTOP 25m 25m & <2.15m[>2.15m & <3.0m :M:M:m:lf Il % g -
§ & 31" (1.20m) [ 7-0 (215m) | T-0" (215m) [6™-10" (2.0m) f\ﬂ%m‘%m:MI ISP 2
€ [0 a7 (4om) | T-6" (2.30m)| B-6" (2 60m)| 5-2" (2.50m) == \;M o, oS CONTIN. INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS W/ REGUIRED BASEMENT WALL <
o (27 T2 (L50m) | 76" (2.50m)] -6 (2.60m)] 4-5" (2.55m) Ik < R-VALUE, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH i
ST &[5 (L20m) | 76" (250m)] T-6" (230m)| T-2* (2.20m) L il <|5 AIRMATER BARRIER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION o
St Y DY DETICY O) M. >|e UP TO GRADE LEVEL. TERMINATE BLANKETS ABOVE SLAB AS REQUIRED &
Z [10"] 47" (L4om) | T-6" (230m)] &6" (260m)| &-5" (2.65m) O ‘ | BY OBC. OR ENERGY DESIEN CONSULTANT g
S[12° [ 4-1" (150m) | 1-6" (2.30m)[ &-6" (2.60m)| 4-3" (2.85m) w 1B s @
STRIP FOOTING SIZE5 (4153) = ‘ B TAPE AND SEAL BLANKETS AT ALL JOINTS
NUMBER FLOORS | TETORTIG BT-| - suprorTiNG | suPPORTING 28§ ’
ST | ey ] | BTOE | PR e —N\— UNFINISHED BASEMENT
X X X o~
2 24 WNx8'D | 20Wx6'D | 24 Wx8'D :,:) ~— J\‘ i SECURE METAL BLANKET TIE TO FOUNDATION
3 36"Wx14'D | 20"Wx4'D | 36"WxI4'D IR | S v / WALL AS PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: FOOTING 5IZE SUBJECT TO <= :
CERTIFICATION BY A SOIL CONSULTANT X7 ]  HOUSE WRAP
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 410" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED > D \
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (4.15.4.2.). POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL I N 1/2" IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK.
WITH BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER, REFER TO | v
CHART FOR MAXIMJM UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT AND EARTH RETENTION FROM | 3" MIN. 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4" COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
BASEMENT SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE, ON CONTINJOUS KEYED CONC. FTG.. ‘ J OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.
BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL - —
REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL. > =
CONTINUOUS KEY IN CONCRETE
4" & WEEPING TILE, 6" CRUSHED STONE
COVER OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.
POURED CONC. FOOTINGS. SEE MINIMIM STRIP
FOOTING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WALLS' CHART
NOTE: POURED CONC. FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED 50IL OF
T5kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN, BEARING CAPACITY REFERE
OF 150kPa. FOOTING SIZE SHOWN FOR 16'-0" (4.9m) MAXIMUM JOIST 4.1033/(2). - EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE RATED TO EXPOSURE TO ENSURE THAT ALL FASTENERS FOR
SPAN ONLY. JOIST SPAN EXCEEDING 16'-0" (4.9m) SHALL BE FIRE FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING
ENGINEERED. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMM CAPACITY, 5B 235(2). - WHEN AN EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 15 RATED FROM ATTACHMENT OF SIDING AND ALL BRICK TIES FOR MASONRY
ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING THE INTERIOR SIDE THE SPACES BETWEEN THE STUDS ARE TO BE ARE DIRECTLY FASTENED ONTO WALL STUDS.
CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED WITH 50IL ENGINEERING REPORT. FILLED WITH INSULATION CONFORMING TO CANAULC-ST02 AND
T OO & ROOF ConBTRICTION HAVING A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE.
REFER TO FLOOR ¢ ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATION, DETAILS, LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION, REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN
HANDLING AND HANGER SIZES. MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS
REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC. )
I n
MASONRY VENEER, 2"'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION N
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DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
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f GABLE END: ’\ N
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS, FURRING LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 311" (1.20m)
MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON APPROVED FIRE RATINGS: (OBC REFERENCE - 5B-23)
AIR/WATER BARRIER ON 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON 2'x4" k3 k3 COMPONENT FIRE RATING CODE REFERENCE
SPRUCE 5TUDS @ 16" O.C. (PROVIDE 1/2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BRD. ON INSIDE /\ /\ 1/2" (12:7m) TYPE X 25 mi 0BC.5B-234(2)
WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE 15 LESS THAN 3'-II* (1.20m)) GYPSUM WALL BOARD m. (TABLE 234A)
No. 210 ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING 2 2 WOOD STUDS @ 20 min 0BC.5B-234(3)
WITH "H" CLIPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAX. 406mm 0.C. MAXIMM : (TABLE 234¢)
APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 3-0" FROM EDGE ‘
TOTAL FIRE RATING 45 rmin, 0BC.5B-234()
OF ROOF AND MIN, 12" BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR
WALL, 2'x4" TRUSS BRACING 6'-0" O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD.
PRE-MANUFACTURED ALUM. FLASHING » PROVIDE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.3.1 TO EXTEND 3/I6"
AIR BAFFLE TIED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING . BEYOND OUTER FACE OF EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION, TIED TO EXT.
WITH 2 1/2" MIN. VOID AREA e SHEATHING UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MNIMM LAP JOINT.
267 SPRICE FASCIA BOARD ’ VIEALHlAE PACE FOR INSULATION DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FASCIA, RAINNATER LEADER AND VENTED é 2 PROVIDE ADEGUATE SPACE FOR INSULATION DIRECTLY ABOVE T
A SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS. INSULATION VALUE SHALL NOT BE LESS
SOFFIT TIED TO EXTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION ¥, P THAN R20 (352 RI) AS PER 0BG, 5B-12 3118
1300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 50% AT THE EAVES G5 A /v i e e
A
PREFINISHED FRIEZE BOARD, VARIES PER ELEVATION 4 7 A W
LIMITING DISTANCE GREATER THAN 3'-II" (1.20m) G _ e
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION FASTENED BACK DIRECTLY ONTO FRAMING MEMBERS ON |y AN AAA A
APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER OBC. 9.21.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID §
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S /2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD INTERIOR FINISH ON 6 MIL POLY
SPECIFICATIONS ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER OBC. 4.23101, W APPROVED i VAPOUR BARRIER ON BOTTOM CHORD OF ROCF TRUSSES,
APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR VARIES
FINISH, (6YPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBREBOARD SHALL NOT BE H 2-2'x6" TOP PLATE
USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - 0BC. 4.23.16.3.1).) z
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-1I" (1.20m) (45 MIN. FRR) H SECOND FLOOR %
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION FASTENED BACK DIRECTLY ONTO FRAMING MEMBERS J\‘ H 2'6" BASE PLATE >
ON APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER O.BC. 4.21.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE =
RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER —IN MIN, | 1/2" THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG. ¥
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER 0.BC. FLOOR JOIST MANJF. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE. o
42310, W APPROVED CRO55 BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED WALLS 2
ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE CONFORMING TO CANLC-ST02 AND HAVING A MASS /6 SUBFLOOR ON FLOOR JOISTS, FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
OF NOT LESS THAN 122 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE, APPROVED 6 MIL POLY REFER TO 0BC. 4306.. ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2"
VAPOUR BARRIER, I/2" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, ) CRO%Z5 BRACING OR 50LID BLOCKING @ 611" 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS
(6YPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBREBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED oK 70 BE STRAPPED WITH I'x3" @ 611" O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - 0BC. 4.2316.31).). i gg"A;C'NIﬁGF g‘;‘é’;l'g c’*::gﬁg REFER TO ENG. FLOOR JOIST MANUF. FOR
[\'2 H .
SS i
W =
Y T %7 INSULATION W/ REGUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR R-VALUE
=% H\ S IN.HEADER SPACGE
PROVIDE &" MIN. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM BASE FLASHING WITH DRIP =x HXS
LAPPED UNDER APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER. :
MAX. /_\4 g ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ENSURE THAT ALL FASTENERS FOR CANTILEVER “4 % FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3™II" (1.20m)
ATTACHMENT OF SIDING AND ALL BRICK TIES FOR MASONRY % 2-2'x6" TOP PLATE
ARE DIRECTLY FASTENED ONTO WALL STUDS. PROVIDE CONTINJOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND
HEADERS, UNDER BASE PLATES AND UP STUD WALL BEHIND GYPSUM
WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS,
PROVIDE 1/4" SPACE BETWEEN TOP OF MASONRY AND RIGID INSULATION -
LIMITING DISTANCE GREATER THAN 31" .20m) FROVIEE P/ 6. RICK VENTILATOR @ ALL FEEP HOLE LOCAIOHS. g
3 1/2" MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 1/8"x1'x.03" % Ve g z
GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I" AIR SPACE, APPROVED ~ FIRST FLOOR o
AIRMWATER BARRIER AS PER OBC. 4.213. ON I" EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID o
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AROUND &
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2'x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER 4\‘ . HEADERS, UNDER BOTTOM PLATE AND UP 5TUD WALL BEHIND GYPSUM 9
0B¢. 4.23101, W APPROVED CRO55 BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED A WALLBOARD, PROVIDE CAULKING AT JOINTS, AIR/WATER BARRIER
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE, APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, SHALL EXTEND UNDER SILL PLATE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF INSULATION
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, UNDER 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER.
LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 3'-1I" (1.20m) (45 MIN. FRR) ; 2"'x6" BASE PLATE
3 1/2° MASONRY VENEER TIED TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 1/8'xT'x.03 MIN, | 1/2* THICK HEADER AS PER JOIST DEPTH - REFER TO ENG.
GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" O.C. AND 24" VERTICAL, I" AIR SPACE, APPROVED ] FLOOR JOIST MANJE. FOR RIMBOARD OR HEADER SIZE
AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER OBC. 4.213. ON I* EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID : ’
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER INSULATION W REQUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR R-VALUE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 2°x6" SPRUCE STUDS SPACED PER IN HEADER SPACE
0BC. 423101, W APPROVED CROS5 BRACING, INSULATION W/ REQUIRED TYPICAL FLOORS AS PER PLANS
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE CONFORMING TO CANALC-5702 AND H Y f
HAVING A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE, g
APPROVED 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, /2" TYPE X GYPSIM i
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. H\I
BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 4.20.3.1 TO EXTEND 3/16" = -
BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, OVER EXTERIOR TYPERIGID FIN|SHED _ & I ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INSULATION, UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMIM LAP JOINT. z FOR LIMITING DISTANCE LESS THAN 311" (1.20m)
NEEP HOLES @ 32° 0., AT BAGE FLASHNG AND OVER AL 0PENNGS, 2D Ef} /; ' . A P s B o ORED CONe, TP
PROVIDE P.V.C. BRICK VENTILATOR @ ALL WEEP HOLE LOCATIONS. ‘l‘ ‘ “ ‘ “ ‘ ‘u‘ ‘ \ﬁf ﬂgm S WALL WITH &° LONGxI/2°0 ANCHOR BOLTS C/W NUT AND WASHER
PROVIDE MASONRY PARGING FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION L1l T M =i AITH 2 1/2° HOOK, ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE SPACED NOT MORE
WALL TO 2* BELOW FINISHED GRADE M=T=1EIE=E > THAN 7-10" O.C. AND EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4" INTO CONC.
ElEEEE ) PROVIDE SILL GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND FOUNDATION WALL.
UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (4.5.4.2.) fffli N M PROVIDE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL PLATE.
HE MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE === v T >§ z
é’ £ [NeurPoRTED) SUPPORTED AT TOP ElE=E= = AR PROVIDE MIN. 2° CONCRETE CHECK. FOR MANSONRY 2
=] 1=|1= ¥ —
w| 2] ATTOP | @om _125m ¢ Q.7omp2.Tom ¢ 5.0m =1 \ ‘ I ﬁm [[H - Sl CONTIN, INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS W/ REGUIRED BASEMENT WALL =
S [ &' [ 3-I" (I20m) | 7-0" (215m) | 7-0" (205m) | 6-10" (210m) —I = VA _ o
P R e O oA b I . 1= R-VALUE, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH
= [lo"] 4-7" (i40m) | 76" (2.30m)| &'-6" (2.60m)| &-2" (250m) — I ? x| AIR/WATER BARRIER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION %
2 112" | 4-II" (150m) | T-6" (250m)] &-6" (260m)| 4-3" (2.55m) T - =4 UP TO GRADE LEVEL. TERMINATE BLANKETS ABOVE SLAB AS REQUIRED N
[ 8" 3-1"(1.20m) | 1-6" (2.30m)| 1-6" (230m)| 7-2" (2.20m) [V} | =S BY OB.C. OR ENERGY DESIGN CONSULTANT <
Z [1o] 47 (1.40m) | T-6" (2.30m)] 66" (2.0m)| 43" (225m) wm 4{
Q T2 T4 (1 50m) [ 76" (2 30m)] &-6" (2 60m)[ 4-3" (2 85m) T . A ‘ _ — TAPE AND SEAL BLANKETS AT ALL JOINTS
STRIP FOOTING SIZES (415.3) s J B ~—— SECURE METAL BLANKET TIE TO FOUNDATION
NMBER FLOORS R SPFORTNG | SPPORTNG L $ 1 WALL AS PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
g R ik o UNFINISHED BASEMENT
= I 16'Wx6'D | 16'Wx6'D | 16'Wx6'D O = ] B
% 2 24Wx8'D | 20'Wx6'D | 24'Wx8'D ,}(3 N \ - HOUSE WRAP
& 3 36'Wx14D | 26'Wx9'D | 36" Wxl4'D . > | v .
% NOTE: FOOTING SIZE SUBJECT TO é -+ | < / — 1/2" IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK
= - <
2 CERTIFICATION BY A SOIL CONSULTANT PN 1IN " MIN. 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4" COARSE CLEAN GRANILAR FILL
5 FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 4'-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED | OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.
2 HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (4.15.4.21). POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL Y —
& WITH BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. REFER TO e > -
= CHART FOR MAXIMIM UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT AND EARTH RETENTION FROM 2 ©
8 BASEMENT SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE, ON CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG..
5 BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL
8 REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED 50IL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL. CONTINJOUS KEY IN CONCRETE
g 4" & WEEPING TILE, 6" CRUSHED STONE
@ COVER OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.
§ POURED CONC. FOOTINGS. SEE 'MINIMUM STRIP
S FOOTING SIZES FOR EXTERIOR WALLS' CHART
OBC REFERENCES
di| NOTE: POLRED CONC. FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 41033/(2). - EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE RATED TO EXPOSURE TO
2| 75KPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY FIRE FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING
=| OF I50kPa. FOOTING SIZE SHOWN FOR 16™-0" (4.9m) MAXIMUM JOIST 5B 235.(2). - WHEN AN EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 15 RATED FROM
& SPAN ONLY. JOIST SPAN EXCEEDING 16'-0" (4.9m) SHALL BE THE INTERIOR SIDE THE SPACES BETWEEN THE STUDS ARE TO BE
= ENGINEERED. IF S0OIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, EILLED WITH INSULATION CONFORMING TO CANALC-S102 AND
% ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING HAVING A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 kg/m2 OF WALL SURFACE.
2 CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT.
w
g REFER TO FLOORFtL?Rg;I:'I'R— Rms DRAWINGS FOR FlsA IS Al AN ariel Gl O basliel:
[a%
g SPECIFICATION, DETAILS, LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION, MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS
p HANDLING AND HANGER SIZES. REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.
-g J
1k ]
> 04 SIDING ABOVE W/ MASONRY BELOW, 2"'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION (CANTILEVERED FLOOR) N\
\g\_/ 1 / "= {-Q'
[5) J
(@]
w
2
N
z
<
w
= WALL SECTION 2
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STEPS MAY PRECAST CONCRETE PATIO

2'x4" P.T. DECKING NAILED ARY SLAB ON COMPACTED
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS o FINISHED GRADE

- LAY DECKING 1/4" APART

4'x4" P.T. MAIN CORNER
POSTS, 4"x4" P.T.
INTERMEDIATE POSTS
AT 5'-I" 0.C. MAXIMUM

=~ i 7| e ™ 4 (o] .
= o =] =
H N DY. GAS FIREPLACE
1 I7\ 7777777 T 1
| R 2e8s |
Il N 'y >
F————— 4[] DECK AP MIg z< - ngllﬁeoFFERED‘
| | Al I Al R I8 ¥ } } } ov
| |j*'70><'70 *j)) - Bl - ‘——Es
— Fooeee S -
I A/CUNIT [ ﬂE L - J
L V. " "—"—— e
BBFA| [ I NOTE:
|=“=" | | | | .
T———1 I . GREAT REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR
Fo—— e e e | o RoOoOM | PLANS FOR COMPLETE DIMENSIONS
| |
: T | D I 0o |2'6"><|5'O: & STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
YT yY——1g4 . ... =L

PART. éiQUND ?LQ@I% PLAN ELEV. 'A' - LOD. COND.
(ELEV. B' '¢'¢'D' SIMILAR)

245"
02" . . .
240", 1410 ", 2-lo
STEPS MAY |
(3 BOND MASONF
TO FOUNDATIC
6'x6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO TOP s (I'IZRO[;E;?DIL ;
OF 12'¢ [5MPa POURED CONC. x ffffff - .
PIER WITH NON-CORROSIVE — ]CLL'NE 1OF DECK ﬁB—WE#]CL L1 LT iy
METAL SHOE (TYP) g ‘IE:_“\'\ > 7B \\u, | ] .
| M) BMORP) Lol __ i,,,,1|
NN B8 ~—— J0I5TS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE 2'x@" PT. |
=L NN R | RIMBOARD. RIM BOARD TIED TO [
ol % R © I
el NS | FOUNDATION WALL WITH 5/2'0 GALY. |
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